Crown House Publishing
Education 2015
Spring/Summer

Education
Year
Publisher of the
2013 & 2014

Head office

UK trade representation

Crown House Publishing Ltd
Crown Buildings, Bancyfelin, Carmarthen
United Kingdom SA33 5ND
Tel: +44 (0) 1267 211345
Fax: +44 (0) 8445 007211
an imprint of Crown House Publishing Ltd

General enquiries

Email: books@crownhouse.co.uk
Website: crownhouse.co.uk
Twitter: CrownHousePub
Facebook: Crown House Publishing

Services Ltd (CIPS)

Trent Road, Grantham, Lincolnshire
NG31 7XQ
Tel: (01476) 541080
Fax: (01476) 541061

North, Midlands and Eastern
England: Richard Lyle

Email: orders@gbs.tbs-ltd.co.uk

E-Books

Faber Factory Powered by
Constellation

Submissions

Tel: 07901 916170
Email: rl@compass-academic.co.uk

Publishing Director

South, South West and West
Midlands: Sarah Hodgen

Bloomsbury House
74-77 Great Russell Street
London
WC1B 3DA
Tel: +44 (0) 20 7927 3800
Fax: +44 (0)20 7927 3805
Email: factory@faber.co.uk

Head office, wholesalers, Oxford,
Kent & Sussex: Lee Morgan

Please note that all prices are correct at
time of printing but may be subject to
change without notice.

Email: submissions@crownhouse.co.uk

Tel: 07824 513720
Email: sh@compass-academic.co.uk

Caroline Lenton
Email: clenton@crownhouse.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)7900 490160

Business Development Director
Cathy Heritage
Email: cheritage@crownhouse.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0) 7904 702998

Tel: 07901 916158
Email: lm@compass-academic.co.uk

Rights and Marketing Manager

Tel: 07900 498301
Email: mg@compass-academic.co.uk

London: Maddy Gwyer

Rosalie Williams
Email: rwilliams@crownhouse.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0) 1267 211345

2

Grantham Book Services Ltd

GW Business Centre
Great West House
Great West Road
Brentford
Middlesex
TW8 9DF
Tel 020 8326 5696
Email: ca@compass-academic.co.uk

Includes The Independent Thinking Press,

Bookshop orders

Compass Independent Publishing

Scotland: Michael Darcy

Tel: +353 12 989937
Email: michael.darcy@brookside.ie

crownhouse.co.uk

Have you seen our
general catalogue?
If you would like a copy,
please email:
books@crownhouse.co.uk

Contents
new releases 4

literacy 58

Osiris Educational series 15

maths 61

Osiris Educational outstanding teaching series 16

books for students 62

Phil Beadle’s how to teach series 18

special educational needs 64

Mick Waters introduces series 20

language & metaphor 65

Philosophy Foundation series 22

neuro linguistic programming (nlp) 66

perfect series 24

personal, learning and thinking skills/ emotional intelligence 67

little books 28

music & movement 68

teaching skills 33

title index 69

leadership 48

author index 71

discipline & behaviour 55

overseas representation 73

ICT 56

Key
Item includes an
Audio CD
Item includes a CD-ROM

(t)

Trade terms apply

(p)

Professional terms apply

Item includes a DVD

crownhouse.co.uk
3

The Art of Being a Brilliant NQT
Gary Toward and Chris Henley
Edited by Andy Cope

Everything an NQT always wanted to know about starting their teaching career but
never dared to ask!
This book will take the NQT through a journey which starts with interviews, leads them
through the first visit before taking up the job and then into the first hectic weeks and
months. Light in touch but rich in content, it can be read by the pool during the holidays
before the start of term or kept by the bedside or in a desk drawer for an emergency
flick through once teaching gets underway! It expands on the stuff that teacher training
touches on, but more importantly provides a refreshing look at the nitty-gritty stuff that
most training doesn’t!
Includes:
• getting a job
• dealing with workload
• discipline
• preparing eye-catching lessons
• dealing with parents
• pastoral care
• being a form tutor

The Art of Being Brilliant series

An informative new series that shows you how to transform your practice and
become – quite simply – brilliant. The series is based on Andy Cope’s research into
positive psychology and the science of happiness.

4

new releases

978-184590940-6
£9.99
126 x 198mm
200 pages (est)

• dealing with colleagues
• dealing with boys
• getting involved in school life
• taking trips
• marking
• assemblies
• career development and much more...

pb • ebook
(p)
27/03/2015

JN - Education JNT - Teaching Skills

The Art of Being a Brilliant Teacher
Gary Toward, Chris Henley and Andy Cope

Teaching is an art; with the right techniques, guidance, skills and practice, teachers
can masterfully face any situation the classroom might throw at them. With their fresh
perspectives, sage advice and a hint of silliness, Andy, Chris and Gary show teachers
how to unleash their brilliance.
This is for any teacher who has ever had a class that are angels for colleagues but
Lucifer incarnate as soon as they cross the threshold of their classroom. Or who
realised too late that their best-laid lesson plans were doomed from the start. Or who
had their energy and enthusiasm sapped by a mood-hoovering staffroom Grinch. These
problems will be a thing of the past once they’ve mastered the art of being a brilliant
teacher. With plenty of practical advice and top tips, this book will show them how.

Gary Toward is a trainer and keynote speaker who has previously
taught in 7 schools countrywide. He was head teacher of 3 schools in
Leicestershire, during which time he co-led a Pupil Referral Unit out
of special measures. Gary has a passion for teaching and although
originally a design technologist, he has taught most subjects and has,
more recently, been a teaching head.
Chris Henley is a trainer and keynote speaker who has been teaching for
over 30 years in 3 different secondary schools. Chris is an inspirational
teacher who moved on from leading an outstanding languages
department to become a senior leader. As assistant head in charge of
teaching and learning, he has played a major role in two successful
Ofsted inspections.
Andy Cope is the author of the famous Spy Dog books, a trainer and
keynote speaker. He is an expert in positive psychology and happiness,
which led him to develop The Art of Being Brilliant. This is delivered in
various forms as workshops for businesses, conferences, teachers and
teenagers. It has also informed the thinking behind his brilliant books.

978-184590941-3
£9.99
126 x 198mm
200 pages (est)

crownhouse.co.uk

new releases

pb • ebook
(p)
27/03/2015

JN - Education JNT - Teaching Skills

5

Fun Learning Activities for Modern Foreign
Languages

Fun Learning Activities for

Eins,
zwei,
drei ...

A Complete Toolkit for Ensuring Engagement, Progress and
Achievement

Modern Foreign
Languages
One,
two,
three …

Uno,
dos,
tres …

Un,
deux,
trois …

Eins,
zwei,
drei ...

Jake Hunton

Auf
Wiedersehen!

Eins,
zwei,
drei ...

One,
A Complete Toolkit for Ensuring Engagement,
Progress and Achievement
two,

¡Adiós!

three …

willkommen

Uno,
dos,
tres …

Auf
Wiedersehen!

Lunes

Eins,
zwei,
drei ...

¡Adiós!

Lundi

Montag

Monday

Un,
deux,
trois …

One,
two,
three …

Auf
Wiedersehen!

¡Adiós!

Good-bye!

Au revoir!

welcome

Students of Modern Foreign Languages often complain that languages are too hard and
that they particularly struggle to learn vocabulary. Combining several different existing
philosophies together with the author’s own, Fun Learning Activities for Modern Foreign
Languages sets out to prove that this doesn’t have to be the case. Learning a foreign
language, and its vocabulary, can be both fun and hugely rewarding and can also create
positive attitudes to learning amongst students.
This practical classroom resource includes Vocab Fun Learning Activities (VFLAs),
designed to practise language in a fun and engaging way and Fun Learning Activities
(FLAs) which in turn focus on sentence structure and paragraph-building. Each activity
comes complete with detailed notes on the required resources, preparation and set
up and can be adapted for use with students of any age. Examples are given in French,
Spanish and German (and are included on the CD-ROM) but can be used with any
language, and even in other areas of the school curriculum.

willkommen

bienvenue

bienvenida

Jake Hunton

Jake Hunton is Head of Spanish at Heart of England School in Solihull
and believes in combining passionate, engaging and fast-paced Modern
Foreign Language teaching with a focus on the highest of achievement
for all students.

978-184590892-8
£19.99
240 x 210mm
230 pages (est)

6

new releases

pb + CD-ROM • ebook
(p)
26/03/2015

JN - Education YQF - Educational
Languages other than English

Dear Nina
The teacher’s favourite agony aunt

Dear Nina,

Expertly answers your teaching dilemmas

Nina Jackson
Who do you turn to when you need all your learning and teaching queries answered?
Your Agony Aunt Nina!
Nina supports readers by making sure that they can be the best that they can be,
as second best just won’t do. Her book will inspire them to evaluate and measure
their impact on the learning and teaching of pupils as well as their own professional
development. It will also give them the confidence to share ideas and innovations and
give them strategies to approach some of the more ‘delicate’ areas of teaching and
education.
Key subjects include:
• Developing effective relationships with learners, teachers and yourself
• Assessment
• Leadership and management
• Continued professional development
• Independent thinking – the personal journey to success as a teacher.
dearnina.co.uk

Nina Jackson
Expertly answers your
teaching dilemmas
leadership creativity motivation inspections differentiation inclusion assesment for
learning managing difficult people risk taking working with parents love and laughter
special needs gifted and talented teacher/pupil voice soft assessment good to outstanding

Also by Nina Jackson

The Little Book of Music for the Classroom
see page 68
978-184590091-5

crownhouse.co.uk

Nina Jackson is a freelance education consultant based in Wales. She
has previously been a Director of Learning for Music as well as Head of
Learning and More Able and Talented. Nina has used her enthusiasm
and experience as a musician and music teacher to raise achievement in
the classroom through the effective use of music as a learning tool. Her
interest and key leadership roles in special needs have led her to devise
Specialist ‘Therapy Programmes’ and she is in demand to deliver INSET
for pupils displaying difficulties with anger management and disaffection
with school as well as those lacking motivation and confidence.

978-178135134-5
£16.99
182 x 222 mm
200 pages (est)

new releases

pb • ebook
(p)
19/03/2015

JN - Education JNT - Teaching Skills

7

HOW TO TEACH

Literacy

Commas, colons, connectives and conjunctions

Phil Beadle
Literacy is important. This book is about getting it right.

Commas, colons, connectives and conjunctions

Literacy

Its author is an expert in teaching children how to speak and write well, and has
transformed the oral and written communication skills of many thousands of students.
In Literacy he shares how he does it and what he knows about this most important of
all skills and reveals what every teacher needs to know in order to radically transform
literacy standards across the curriculum. The stories, anecdotes and insights into the
many practical activities in this book are, in turn, and often in the same sentence, heart
breaking, inspiring, shocking and, as ever, funnier and more readable than those in an
education book have any right to be.

Phil Beadle is a much sought after speaker, an English teacher, a former
UK Secondary Teacher of the Year in the National Teaching Awards,
and a double Royal Television Society Award winning broadcaster for
Channel 4’s The Unteachables and Can’t Read: Can’t Write. His How To
Teach series covers every element of classroom practice in a highly
practical, but wildly irreverent, manner.

978-178135128-4
£12.99
148 x 180mm
224 pages

PHIL BEADLE
Phil Beadle’s How To Teach series

Also by Phil Beadle

examines every aspect of the modern classroom and every element of classroom
practice in a highly practical, but wildly irreverent, manner. See pages 18 & 19.

8

new releases

Dancing about Architecture
see page 31
978-184590725-9

pb • ebook
(p)
JN - Education JNFD - Literacy
Strategies

Bad Education
see page 47
978-184590683-2

Learning with ‘e’s

Learning
with ‘e’s
Educational theory and
practice in the digital age

Learning with ‘e’s

Educational theory and practice in the digital age

Steve Wheeler

Foreword by Richard Gerver
The proliferation of digital technologies and cultures is having a profound impact on
all education sectors, prompting questions which need answers. How will technology
change our conceptions of learning? How will new ways of learning impact upon our
uses of technology? How will teachers’ roles change; what will they need to know; and
what will we see learners doing in the future?

Educational theory and practice in the digital age

Grounded in research and pedagogical theory, this easily accessible book explores
the practical ways that technology is influencing learning and looks toward emerging
trends to determine how these might shape the future of education. For educators
everywhere, the challenge is to take devices that have the potential for great distraction
and boldly appropriate them as tools that can inspire learners, focus their minds and
engage them in learning.
For student teachers, NQTs, teaching assistants, specialist teachers in ICT and
technology and anybody interested in learning how technology can be used to engage
young people.

Steve Wheeler
Generated by Steve Wheeler
Foreword by Richard Gerver

Steve Wheeler is a truly global educator. He has spent his entire career
working with educational technology and has been invited to present
in more than 30 countries. Steve is currently Associate Professor of
Learning Technologies at Plymouth University, where his research
interests include social media and mobile technologies in education.
He has conducted research into learning technology in all sectors of
education and training. steve-wheeler.blogspot.co.uk

978-184590939-0
£20.00
154 x 228mm
232 pages (est)

crownhouse.co.uk

new releases

pb • ebook
(p)
27/02/2015

JN - Education YQT - Educational
Technology

9

Leadership Dialogues

ALL THE RESOURCES YOU NEED FOR A WHOLE SCHOOL YEAR

g
âg

• TEACHING AND LEARNING • EFFECTIVE LEADERSHIP • INNOVATION AND
CHANGE • ACCOUNTABILITY • THINKING STRATEGICALLY • MANAGING RESOURCES
• COLLABORATION • LEADING PEOPLE • ORGANISATIONAL CHANGE AND PERSONAL
CHANGE • ENGAGING WITH STUDENTS, PARENTS AND COMMUNITY

LEADERSHIP
Ú
DIALOGUES

CONVERSATIONS
AND ACTIVITIES FOR
LEADERSHIP TEAMS

OF F R E
PRIN E C
TAB DLE R RO
ESO M
URC
ES

JOHN WEST-BURNHAM
AND DAVE HARRIS
Also by Dave Harris

Brave Heads
see page 53
978-178135048-5

10

Are You Dropping the Baton?
see page 53
978-184590081-6

new releases

Conversations and activities for leadership teams

John West-Burnham and Dave Harris
Leadership Dialogues is based on two basic assumptions. Firstly, dialogue, conversation,
reflection and challenge are fundamental aspects of effective learning and developing
personal understanding. Secondly school leaders do not have sufficient time to engage
in these activities – they are always the first casualties.
Designed to provide stimulus materials for school leaders to support their personal
development, Leadership Dialogues encourages personal reflection, dialogue with
a coach or mentor and conversations in leadership teams. It includes short think
pieces, case studies, diagnostic reviews, selected quotations on a particular theme and
questions for discussion and reflection.
The content is clustered into the following 8 themes:
• Effective leadership

• Leading and managing resources

• Thinking strategically

• Leading people

• Leading innovation and change

• Collaboration

• Leading teaching and learning

• Engaging with students, parents and
community

The book comes with a free CD-ROM of printable resources.

John West-Burnham works as an independent teacher, writer and
consultant in leadership development and is also Professor of Educational
Leadership at St Mary’s University College, Twickenham.
Dave Harris worked for over 20 years in school leadership, including 12 as
a school principal across both primary and secondary phases. During this
time he developed a reputation for innovative thinking and practice. Since
retiring from working in schools he now puts his ideas into practice as
Managing Director of Independent Thinking Ltd.

978-184590906-2
£24.99
182 x 222mm
176 pages

pb + CD-ROM • ebook
(p)

JN - Education JNT - Teaching
Skills

BRAVE PAs

the ultimate guide to being
outstanding in a tough job
or

PAs, EAs, S

an

tors • f
tra

etaries
ecr

worki
ng
In
Educa
tion
d Adminis

From the world’s most connected Personal Assistant and PA Trainer

Angela Garry

Brave PAs

Angela Garry
The common image of the secretary or personal assistant is that of a quiet “Miss Jones”
type – not usually expected to have the courage (or the right) to speak out on something
they are passionate about. However, PAs have a vital role to play in an education
environment – a role that requires real bravery. Written by the former PA to the
principal of an innovative new academy in the UK, who now delivers training courses
for secretaries and PAs in schools globally, this book offers tips, hints, anecdotes,
time-saving advice, knowledge and expertise for PAs, secretaries and administrators to
follow throughout the year.
Each individual bravery-themed section is packed with advice and insights to assist
with their continuing professional development, enabling the PA to perform at their
best and cope with the inevitable challenging situations they face, one week at a time.
PAs, secretaries and administrators in schools, colleges and universities, this book is
for you.
Make this a brave year!

Angela Garry has 24 years’ experience in administrative roles, including
working in three universities, a training company, and five years in a new
academy in the UK. Globally the most connected personal assistant
and PA trainer on LinkedIn, Angela has delivered seminars, training
events and CPD workshops for more than 1000 PAs in education and
corporate settings throughout the world. A frequent speaker at UK
PA conferences and trade events, Angela edits a magazine for head
teachers’ PAs and guest-writes for several other PA publications, as well
as mentoring and coaching PAs throughout the UK.

978-178135221-2
£12.99
148 x 180mm
200 pages (est)

crownhouse.co.uk

new releases

pb • ebook
(p)
28/05/2015

JN - Education JNK - Organisation
and Management of Education

11

Good Ideas For Good Teachers Who Want Good Jobs
Gerald Haigh

the ultimate jobs and interview book

good ideas
for good teachers

This to-the-point little guide contains everything you need to know about jobs, career
progression and interviews.
You’re a good teacher. Don’t be modest, you know you are. The key to satisfaction lies
in knowing who you are and what you want, and then making the choices that suit. The
real aim here is to make sure that as you approach each step on the career ladder, the
choices you make and the actions you take are really worthy of your status as a good
teacher. That’s to say they will be deeply considered, well-researched, honest and selfaware and carried out with confidence and professionalism.

who want good jobs

Good teachers are flexible visionaries. Good teachers are doers. Good teachers know
where to find the jobs. Good teachers do not count their chickens. Good teachers know
that, in job hunting, knowledge is power. Good teachers know how to fill in application
forms. Good teachers have good answers to interview questions. Good teachers avoid
interview pitfalls. Good teachers don’t feel rejected. Good teachers are decisive about
the job offer.
Good teachers deserve the good guide.

Gerald Haigh has been writing about education throughout his long
and varied career, as the author of various books and many articles in
the TES and other journals. He was a teacher for 30 years, 11 of them
as a middle school head and has also been a governor and an external
examiner for two teacher training establishments. In this latest book,
he shares everything he has learnt about jobs and interviews, helping
good teachers to get the jobs they want.

gerald haigh
12

978-184590951-2
£12.99
210 x 148mm
200 pages (est)

new releases

pb • ebook
(p)
28/05/2015

JN - Education JNR - Career
Guidance

You: Rebranded

you: rebranded

be seen, be heard, get noticed

Richie Manu
Throughout your career, change is inevitable. As your roles, responsibilities and
challenges change, so must you. It is essential that you rebrand and reinvent yourself to
adapt to new environments and embrace new challenges, targets and prospects.
You:Rebranded takes a sideways but forward-thinking look at the changing landscape of
work, exploring unconventional thinking, practice and creative strategies to help you be
distinctive and equipped for change.
Whether you are at the start of your career; an entrepreneur developing new business
ideas; or an experienced professional seeking career progression, you will find tools that
will enable you to think and act differently and future-proof your skills.

be seen · be heard · get noticed

Packed with road tested advice, interviews with industry experts and signposts to
further reading, You:Rebranded will change the way you brand yourself.
Rethink • React • Rebrand
“Elucidating, provocative, useful – a powerful roadmap for defining your brand,
developing your own voice and standing out amid the crowd. Well-researched, engaging
and eminently practical, this is fantastic for anyone wishing to redefine and propel
themselves forward, at any stage of their life or career.”
Nathalie Nahai, The Web Psychologist and author of Webs of Influence

Richie Manu is an award winning lecturer, designer and creative
mentor. With a background in design, branding and communications,
he specialises in personal, professional and business development,
working with individuals and organisations from all over the world to
achieve targets and develop. He is a Fellow of the Higher Education
Academy and has taught at the London College of Fashion and on the
International Design Camp Programme in Hong Kong, as well as holding
several senior lecturing posts at Central Saint Martins in London.
richiemanu.com

978-178135138-3
£20.00
200 x 200 mm
176 pages

crownhouse.co.uk

new releases

pb • ebook
(t)
JNR - Careers Guidance

13

Girl Bullying
Do I LOok
Bothered

Dr Sam

The world of modern day girl bullying is multi-faceted, complex and something every
school, youth worker and parent wants to overcome. Girl Bullying takes a detailled
look at these complexities, together with both proactive and reactive strategies for
intervening, managing and teasing out the intricacies that are present when girls bully,
and fall prey to those bullies. The aim is to help adults working with girls develop a
toolbox of strategies and understanding that can help to provide bespoke approaches.
Dealing with these issues takes time and patience, trust and knowledge of those
involved and most of all it takes a willingness to appreciate the world around girls today.
Written by an expert child psychologist, Girl Bullying aims to increase understanding
of the fall out, psychological impact and support strategies for both victims and
perpetrators of bullying.
Bullying can have a detrimental effect on the academic attainment, self-esteem and
day-to-day lives of all the individuals involved. Healthier coping strategies are life skills
that help us all to function effectively not just in a school environment, but throughout
later life. This is essential reading for anyone working with girls aged 5–16 who wants to
facilitate proactive and pro-social skill foundations.

?

Dr Sam

Dr Sam is a child psychologist with extensive experience of working
closely on government policy, school approaches to bullying and
anti-bullying strategies in over 3000 schools. She has also worked
with many of the country’s leading children’s charities on welfare
and safeguarding research, supported young people in court and run
private child behaviour clinics in the UK, including London’s Harley
Street, working with children, young people and their families.

978-184590953-6
£12.99
140 x 180mm
200 pages (est)

The Osiris Educational Series
Helping teachers refresh their thinking

14

Girl Bullying

new releases

pb • ebook
(p)
27/08/2015

JN - Education JNHB - Bullying and
Anti Bullying Strategies

Talk-Less Teaching

Practice, Participation and Progress

Isabella Wallace and Leah Kirkman
Teacher-talk is a powerful tool and whilst we must embrace it as vital , we must also
bear in mind that not all teacher-talk is created equally...
Long periods of talk will not always keep a class spellbound. We need other techniques
on which we can draw to help pupils embed learning and make progress. After all, how
can we be effectively checking progress and understanding when it is we who are doing
all the talking? How can we be certain that the sea of “attentive” faces before us is not
simply contemplating lunch?
The solution is here: a vast bank of engaging and practical ways to allow learners to
access and understand complex topics and skills without relentlessly bending their
ears. Strategies which not only prevent pupils from being passengers in lessons, but
which also make progress visible to both teacher and learner.
In an entertaining and practical way, Talk-Less Teaching shows you how to encourage
learners’ responsibility for their own progress without compromising test results or
overall achievement. Discover hundreds of tried and tested practical tips for helping
pupils understand difficult concepts and learn new skills without you developing
lecture-laryngitis.

Isabella Wallace is co-author of the best-selling teaching guide, Pimp
Your Lesson! and has worked for many years as an AST, Curriculum
Coordinator and Governor. She is consultant and contributor for
the Oxford Dictionary of Education and presents nationally and
internationally on outstanding learning and teaching.
Leah Kirkman is co-author of the best-selling teaching guide, Pimp
Your Lesson! and an experienced AST and trainer. Keeping the needs
of both the busy teacher and the discerning learner at the heart of
all her training, Leah works with teachers across the UK and abroad,
developing outstanding teaching and learning.

The Osiris Educational Series
Helping teachers refresh their thinking

crownhouse.co.uk

978-184590928-4
£16.99
182 x 222mm

Osiris Educational series

192 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

15

Outstanding Teaching
Engaging Learners

O U T S TA N D I N G T E A C H I N G

Andy Griffith and Mark Burns
At the end of every week many teachers leave school exhausted. In an era when
responsibility for exam results lies with them and not their students, it’s time to redress
the balance so that students take more of the responsibility for their learning and
progress. A class can be skilled and motivated to learn without a teacher always having
to lead. Engaging learners in this way unpicks intrinsic motivation, the foundation
that underpins a productive learning environment and helps to develop independent
learning, creativity and improved behaviour management.
Based on five years of intensive research through Osiris Educational’s award-winning
Outstanding Teaching Intervention (OTI) programme, during which the authors have
trained more than 500 teachers to teach over 1,300 lessons in schools nationwide, this
book is packed with proven advice and innovative tools developed in these successful
outstanding lessons.
Written in the same humorous, thought-provoking style with which they both teach
and train, Andy and Mark aim to challenge all who teach, from NQTs to seasoned
professionals, to reflect on their day-to-day practice and set an agenda for sustainable
teacher and leadership improvement.
Andy Griffith is the creator of the Outstanding Teaching Intervention
(OTI) and a director of MALIT Ltd. He has helped teachers and whole
schools move up to Ofsted’s Outstanding grade by offering practical
advice and getting teachers to try new ways of working with their
students. Andy has won a national training award and has written and
consulted for a number of organisations including Comic Relief.
malit.org.uk

ANDy GrIffITH
AND MArk BUrNS

T H E O U T S TA N D I N G
TEACHING SErIES

Osiris Educational – The Outstanding Teaching series
osiriseducational.co.uk

16

Osiris Educational outstanding teaching series

Mark Burns is a leading trainer with Osiris Educational and a director
of MALIT Ltd and has a wealth of experience from his twelve years
of teaching. He contributed significantly to the development of the
Outstanding Teaching Intervention (OTI) and his work with both
individual teachers and schools has helped them move up Ofsted levels.
This work has been recognised by Ofsted as well as being shortlisted for
the TES Awards. malit.org.uk

978-184590797-6
£14.99
182 x 222mm

208 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

Outstanding Teaching
Teaching Backwards

O U T S TA N D I N G T E A C H I N G

Andy Griffith and Mark Burns
Foreword by Professor John Hattie

Foreword by

Professor John Hattie

Teaching is a demanding job and one which doesn’t afford a lot of spare time to devote
to reflecting on practice. Teachers need resources that are clear, concise, and practical.
Teaching Backwards is just that. It’s packed with case studies from primary and
secondary teachers and is punctuated with reflective questions that invite teachers to
slow down and do some thinking about how they currently teach, so that their teaching
can have an even more powerful impact on learners. Well-informed by research and
with a clear action plan of what to do, and what not to do, Teaching Backwards is a guide
to ensuring that learners make outstanding progress, lesson by lesson and year on year.
It is not just about results, but building the resilience and mindsets in learners that will
enable them to master any challenge they may face, in the classroom and throughout
their lives.
Discover the powerful effects of teaching backwards for yourself. Topics covered
include: setting high expectations, starting points, defining and demystifying the
destination, looking for proof of learning, challenge and feedback.
Teaching Backwards is the follow-up to the best-selling Outstanding Teaching: Engaging
Learners. It is based on the analysis of thousands of hours of primary and secondary
lessons, part of Osiris Educational’s Outstanding Teaching Intervention programme
over the last seven years.
“Vintage Griffith & Burns: an impressive melding of anecdote and outstanding
classroom practice, which provides countless strategies for ensuring that busy teachers
see learning through their pupils’ eyes. Simultaneously compellingly readable and
rigorously research-informed, this book is the unlikely but deeply attractive love-child
of Wilbur Smith and Hilary Mantel.”

ANDY GRIFFITH
AND MARK BURNS

Barry J Hymer, Professor of Psychology in Education, University of Cumbria
T H E O U T S TA N D I N G
TEACHING SERIES

978-184590929-1
£14.99
182 x 222mm

crownhouse.co.uk

308 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

Osiris Educational outstanding teaching series

17

How To Teach
Phil Beadle

how to teach

The Book of Plenary
Here endeth the lesson …

Phil Beadle

Here endeth the lesson …

the book of

Plenary
Phil beadle

The most exciting, most readable, and most useful teaching manual ever written.
This is not the work of a dry theorist. Its author has spent half a lifetime working with
inner city kids and has helped them to discover an entirely new view of themselves.
How To Teach lets you into the tricks of the trade that will help you to do the same, from
the minutiae of how to manage difficult classes through to exactly what you should be
looking for when you mark their work.
How To Teach covers everything you need to know in order to be the best teacher you
can possibly be.
“Any rooky teacher would do well to internalise some of this wisdom!”
Andrea Berkeley, Development Director, Teaching Leaders

978-184590393-0
£16.99
182 x 222mm

18

256 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

Phil Beadle’s how to teach series

Phil Beadle’s How To
Teach series
examines every aspect of the
modern classroom and every
element of classroom practice
in a highly practical, but wildly
irreverent, manner.

If you buy only one book on metacognitive strategies for the last ten minutes of the
lesson this year, make it this one!
The Book of Plenary is the second in Phil Beadle’s How To Teach series, in which he
examines – in detail – every aspect of the modern classroom.
The first half of this volume gives interested teachers a series of easy-to-set-up
activities that make plenaries engaging and worthwhile.
The second half is a detailed and almost serious examination of metacognition in the
classroom. It seeks to give teachers the stimulus to prepare and research plenaries fully
so that they actively seek to develop the metacognitive experience, knowledge and
self regulation of students. Distanced from glib ‘learn-to-learn’ programmes, this book
engages with available research about metacognition and presents its relevance to the
classroom in a lively, although sometimes child-like, manner.

978-178135053-9
£12.99
148 x 180mm

176 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

HOW TO TEACH
Anyone can feed sweets to sharks …

Primary

Maths

Primary Maths

Anyone can feed sweets to sharks …
Edited by Phil Beadle
Primary maths is stereotypically loved by a few hairy oddballs,
tolerated by most sane primary practitioners and loathed by
many. With the right approach however, the right mindset and
sense of the impossible being achievable, maths can be moulded
into the diamond in the rough of the primary curriculum.

Literacy

Enter Nick Tiley-Nunn: Britain’s most imaginative, most exciting
primary maths specialist. Over years of practice he has generated
ideas about the teaching of maths that are so distinct, so far
out and so utterly brilliant that any primary teacher struggling
to grasp the nettle of teaching long division will emerge from
communing with his ideas not just with some clichéd sense that
‘maths can be fun’, but also that it can be brilliant, life-enhancing
and truly hilarious.

PHIL BEADLE

This book presents ideas for primary maths teaching so wildly
creative and so full of the joy of life that any classroom of kids will
be grateful you read it.

Nick Tiley-Nunn

“A myriad of creative approaches to mathematics which can be
implemented directly or give inspiration to develop our own
ideas.”

EDITED BY PHIL BEADLE

HOW TO TEACH

Nick Tiley-Nunn

Kate Ryan, GEMS Americas

Commas, colons, connectives and conjunctions

Literacy

Commas, colons, connectives and
conjunctions

Phil Beadle
In Literacy Phil shares how he does
it, what he knows about this most
important of all skills and what every
teacher needs to know to radically
transform literacy standards across the
curriculum.
See page 8 for full details.

Nick Tiley-Nunn is Deputy Head at a school in Suffolk, having previously been Assistant
Head and SENCO at a school in London. He has been described as “A nationally
significant talent at Maths teaching”

978-178135135-2
£12.99
148 x 180mm

crownhouse.co.uk

240 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

978-178135128-4
£12.99
148 x 180mm
176 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

Phil Beadle’s how to teach series

19

Learning through a lens
It’s all about photography

Mick Waters introduces Jane Hewitt
Sometimes there are real barriers to learning – whether social or cultural or simply
ability or motivation - but photography has something to offer everyone . This full
colour book will show you how to use photography in the classroom across all subjects.
It includes:
• Camera basics – composition, camera
functions, basic uploading, editing, 		
printing and presentation
• Self-portraits – self discovery, all about
me, secrets, hidden depths, expressions

• Using images for philosophical
discussion
• Looking at the local community and
how to use images such as street art for
project based activities

• Dear Photo - putting old photos into a
scene, then and now
• Using Tiny People to create whole new
worlds, scenes and stories providing
real scope for creativity and fun
For use by all teachers, parents, youth workers and anyone wanting to teach using
photography.

Mick Waters introduces
a new series of practical books

Professor Mick Waters is best known as former Director of the Curriculum at
the QCA (Qualifications and Curriculum Authority) where he gained an heroic
reputation amongst teachers while consulting on and explaining the new
curriculum, making it relevant and meaningful for professionals working directly
with children and young people. Mick is passionate about the role of education
in improving life chances for pupils and is still very much involved with teaching
and learning. In this new series he selects what he believes to be the very best in
practical resources for the curriculum.

20

Mick Waters introduces series

Jane Hewitt taught mainly at secondary level for thirty years. She still
loves learning, discovering new ideas and photography and is rarely
found without a camera around her neck!

978-178135114-7
£20.00
210 x 280mm

224 pages
pb colour
(p)

Teaching with Flowers
For a blooming curriculum

Mick Waters introducing Julie Warburton
Teaching with Flowers is a guide for teachers to help them bring learning to life by
linking aspects of subject disciplines to the practical activity of flower arrangement. It
offers teachers and teaching assistants a step-by-step guide to helping children make
delightful flower arrangements. It provides guidance on aspects of individual subjects,
showing how national curriculum expectations can be met, and details examples of
lessons and learning activities in a ‘Let’s Learn About…’ section.
Suitable for teachers in upper primary or lower secondary, Teaching with Flowers
offers activities that can be taught in series, as part of a wider theme, or as a ‘one off
experience and special event’. Primary schools seek practical ways to bring learning
alive and the book will provide teachers with a way of using flowers in different subject
studies over time to capitalise on children’s intense curiosity and the natural beauty
of flowers. Secondary schools organise the curriculum for 12-13 year olds around
integrated principles and the suggestions in this book will contribute to a range of
programmes.

The Birds and the Bees
the rules of attraction?
How does a flower go forth and multiply? What are
it? All will be revealed!
And what exactly do birds and bees have to do with
Main subjects covered
Science – life processes, living things

Julie Warburton started her teaching career in an inner-city school,
moving on to school management before working on the wider
educational agenda with Black Country Challenge as a teaching and
learning consultant, working with a range of primary and secondary
schools on transition and literacy.

English

Maths

Resources
Flowers or plants
Fruit (e.g. apples, sycamore ‘wings’, nuts,
berries, poppy heads, pea pods)
Images showing the parts of a flower
Microscopes
Magnifying glasses
Recording devices
Toy bee or butterfly

Some useful words you might
like to use
Anther

Petal

Botany

Pistil

Calyx

Pollination

Corolla

Reproduction

Dispersal

Sepal

Fertilisation

Stamen

Filament

Stigma

Germination

Style

Ovary

Symbiosis

bloomingcurriculum.com

Pedicel

155

10/10/2014 14:29

978-178135126-0
£20.00
210 x 280mm

200 pages
pb colour
(p)

Blooming_180714.indd 155

crownhouse.co.uk

Mick Waters introduces series

21

The Philosophy Shop

The

Philosophy
Shop

Ideas, activities and questions
to get people, young and old,
thinking philosophically

Ideas, activities and questions
to get people, young and old,
thinking philosophically

Edited by Peter Worley

Thoughtings
Puzzles, Problems and Paradoxes
in Poetry to Think With

Winner of the Education
Resources Awards 2013,
Educational Book Award
category
Fore Word Reviews Book of the
Year 2012 Winner, Philosophy
Category

Harry Adamson Peter Adamson Alfred Archer Saray Ayala Grant Bartley David Birch
Peter Cave Miriam Cohen Christofidis Philip Cowell James Davy Andrew Day
Georgina Donati Claire Field Berys Gaut Morag Gaut Philip Gaydon Nolen Gertz
A. C. Grayling Michael Hand Angie Hobbs David Jenkins Milosh Jeremic Lisa McNulty
Sofia Nikolidaki Martin Pallister Andrew Routledge Anja Steinbauer Dan Sumners
Roger Sutcliffe John L. Taylor Amie L. Thomasson Robert Torrington Andy West
Guy J. Williams Emma Williams Emma Worley Peter Worley

Foreword by Michael Rosen

Edited by Peter Worley

Contributors include: Harry Adamson, Peter Adamson, Alfred Archer, Saray Ayala,
Grant Bartley, David Birch, Peter Cave, Miriam Cohen Christofidis, Philip Cowell,
James Davy, Andrew Day, Georgina Donati, Claire Field, Berys Gaut, Morag Gaut,
Philip Gaydon, Nolen Gertz, A. C. Grayling, Michael Hand, Angie Hobbs, David
Jenkins, Milosh Jeremic, Lisa McNulty, Sofia Nikolidaki, Martin Pallister, Andrew
Routledge, Anja Steinbauer, Dan Sumners, Roger Sutcliffe, John L. Taylor, Amie
L. Thomasson, Robert Torrington, Andy West, Guy J. Williams, Emma Williams,
Emma Worley, Peter Worley.

978-178135049-2
£22.99
228 x 170mm

22

344 pages
hb • ebook
(p)

Philosophy Foundation series

Puzzles, Problems and Paradoxes in
Poetry to Think With

Peter Worley and Andrew Day

The Philosophy
Foundation series

Peter Worley and Andrew Day

For use in the classroom, at after school clubs, in philosophy departments and
philosophy groups or even for the lone reader, this book will appeal to anyone who likes
to think.

Thoughtings

The Philosophy Foundation is a
social enterprise and a registered
charity. Its aim is to bring
philosophy (the study of general
and fundamental problems) to the
wider community and particularly
into disadvantaged schools.
philosophy-foundation.org

Thoughtings is a poetry collection with a difference. The name ‘Thoughtings’ was
inspired by a 5-year old who, when asked to explain what thinking is without using the
word ‘think’ said “It’s when you’re thoughting”.
Children love pondering big philosophical questions like ‘Does the universe end?’,
‘Where is my mind?’ and ‘Can something be true and false at the same time?’. These
verses capture that impulse in the growing mind and feed it further.
These are not poems or, at least, not in the traditional sense of the word. They are a
kind of poem specifically designed around a particular puzzle or problem that might be
thought more philosophy than poetry and are suitable for adults and children.
Peter Worley leads The Philosohy Foundation, as well as presenting, writing and giving
workshops about philosophy in schools. He continues to work in the classroom which is
the inspiration for his pedagogy, philosophy in schools practice, theory and writing.
Andrew Day is a writer of plays, films, stories and poems, constantly striving to
encourage young people to think philosophically.

978-178135087-4
£14.99
196 x 128mm

216 pages
hb • ebook
(p)

The

Number verse
How numbers are bursting out of
ever y thing and just want to have f un

The Numberverse

How numbers are bursting out of
everything and just want to have
fun

Provocations

Philosophy for Secondar y School

Provocations

Philosophy for Secondary School

David Birch

Edited by Peter Worley,
The Philosophy Foundation

Andrew Day

Edited by Peter Worley,
The Philosophy Foundation

Dav id Birch

Andrew Day

E d i t e d b y P e t e r Wo r l e y

E d i t e d b y P e t e r Wo r l e y

The Phi losophy Foundation

The Phi losophy Foundation

Fo re w o rd by A .C. G ray l i ng

The Numberverse is especially for people who don’t like maths. If you’re one of those
people who finds maths boring, hard, annoying or pointless, then The Numberverse is
for you to enjoy.

Provocations is ideal for teachers, whether they are P4C trained or just experimenting
with philosophy. It will help teachers to present ideas and stimulate discussions which
both accommodate and engage adolescent appetites.

First we’ll look at stuff you find all around you. In the walls and the bricks. In the
arches of the church. In pine cones and petals. Carry on like this and numbers will
start jumping out, patterns will appear before your eyes, and everywhere you look the
secrets of The Numberverse will open up to you. You will understand every word of it if
you can understand what you are reading now. It’s true: if you can count, and you are
curious… well, then you have all the knowledge you need for the journey.

From the fall of Icarus to the rise of Caesar this practical book draws upon history,
philosophy and literature to provoke students to think, question and wonder. Divided
into chapters on The World, Self, Society and Others, it is written to give teachers the
means to listen rather than teach and to allow the ideas and thoughts of students to
form the centre of the lesson. With a clear introductory outline on its use both in and
out of the classroom, Provocations also contains tips and advice to help guide teachers
to span the curriculum. Applicable to history, geography, RS, science, art, English and
citizenship, it offers teachers the opportunity to introduce a student-centred approach
to their lessons.

If maths has always been a closed book to you, now is the time to turn the first page.
For use with children ages 7-13.
Andrew Day is a writer of plays, films, stories and poems, constantly striving to
encourage young people to think philosophically.

978-184590889-8
£14.99
195 x 127 mm

crownhouse.co.uk

272 pages
hb • ebook
(p)

David Birch went into teaching after studying philosophy for five years in St Andrews.
He trained with The Philosophy Foundation in 2011 and now works in primary and
secondary schools throughout London.

978-184590888-1
£14.99
197 x 146 mm

328 pages
hb • ebook
(p)

Philosophy Foundation series

23

The Perfect Teacher
Jackie Beere MBA OBE

The perfect series
practical and pragmatic
guides to improve classroom
performance, whatever your
subject.

Teachers have the most important job in the world because they are creating the
future. They need to be passionate about their subject and their pupils and they need
to be expert facilitators, amazing role models, the very best learners in the class and
massively resilient to survive and thrive in the 21st century educational minefield.
Jackie Beere MBA OBE presents a pragmatic, practical guide to help you grow and
flourish so that you can become the outstanding teacher that makes the difference
between success and failure for our future generation. Expectations are high, time is
short – prepare to be challenged and supported to be the best you can be.
Jackie Beere MBA OBE is a consultant trainer and School Improvement Partner, having
been Head Teacher at Campion School, Northants. In 2002 Jackie was awarded an OBE
for her services to education.

978-178135100-0
£12.99
196 x 140mm

24

240 pages
hb • ebook
(p)

perfect series

The Perfect Teacher
Coach

Jackie Beere MBA OBE and
Terri Broughton
A simple and practical guide to making
coaching work well in your school
in order to deliver consistently high
standards. This is ever more important
with Ofsted increasing the number of
lesson observations and ‘evaluation of
teaching and learning’ providing a key
performance indicator, alongside student
outcomes.

978-178135003-4
£10.99
124 x 174mm
192 pages
hb • ebook
(p)

Perfect Assessment for
Learning
Claire Gadsby

Too much valuable teacher time is
devoted to the kind of marking and
feedback which does little to improve
pupils’ learning. This easy to read guide
introduces a range of innovative and
practical strategies to ensure that
assessment genuinely is for learning.

978-178135002-7
£10.99
124 x 174mm
144 pages
hb • ebook
(p)

Perfect Teacher-Led CPD

The Perfect Maths Lesson

If schools are to develop their teachers into first rate
reflective and high performing practitioners, they need
a varied and personalised CPD programme – based
on collaboration and sharing best practice. This book
looks at how schools can move away from the ‘one size
fits all’ approach to CPD that still exists in a number of
schools, to a CPD programme that will appeal to a range
of teachers, unlocking the potential that exists within
the staffroom.

The Perfect Maths Lesson recognises that teaching is hard
and that, although no teacher is perfect, their lessons
can be. Drawing on his experience as a secondary maths
teacher and assistant head teacher, Ian Loynd provides
practical ideas and common-sense methods that can
help every teacher to be outstanding, and uncovers the
essential strategies that help teachers appear to walk on
water. Ideal for primary and secondary teachers.

Shaun Allison

978-178135136-9
£10.99
174 x 124mm

crownhouse.co.uk

160 pages
hb • ebook
(p)

Ian Loynd

978-178135137-6
£10.99
174 x 124mm

128 pages
hb • ebook
(p)

perfect series

The Perfect (Ofsted) Science
Lesson
John Beasley

John draws on his years of experience as a science
learner, teacher and trainer to reveal the habits and
mindsets of great science learners and teachers - and
shows how these mindsets and habits can be taught.
He gives clear guidance on engaging starters, success
criteria, motivational lesson activities, effective
plenaries and powerful feedback. Ideal for primary and
secondary teachers.

978-178135130-7
£10.99
174 x 124mm

176 pages
hb • ebook
(p)

25

The Perfect Further
Education Lesson
Jackie Rossa

Perfect ICT Every Lesson

The Perfect SENCO

Perfect ICT Every Lesson uses the
technology-related elements of the
recent subject reports from Ofsted to
provide clear and practical strategies
that are proven to be successful in
classrooms, offering up ideas for how
they can be turned into a daily reality for
all teachers.

The Perfect SENCO is an essential guide
for those with responsibility for ensuring
high quality provision for, and progress
of, pupils with SEN. It provides guidance
for SENCOs and other senior leaders on
working in a strategic way to support
improvement. It will be of use not
only for potential or newly appointed
SENCOs, but also for those who are
more experienced. Updated with the
September 2014 SEND Code of Practice.

Mark Anderson
The Perfect Further Education Lesson will help teachers, trainers, tutors and assessors
provide consistently outstanding learning experiences that make a real difference to
their learners. It removes the mystery surrounding outstanding learning, and enables
staff to make the great escape – setting them free to do what really matters for their
learners. It identifies key factors that make learning outstanding and provides practical
advice and strategies to achieve this. This book links directly to the Common Inspection
Framework (CIF) 2012 criteria for further education and skills providers.
Jackie Rossa has worked as a teacher, educator and manager within the learning and
skills sector. She now works as an educational consultant and additional inspector.
She has conducted research into transforming learning and has worked with many
providers to successfully implement initiatives designed to advance excellence in
teaching and learning.

978-178135125-3
£10.99
174 x 124mm

26

176 pages
hb • ebook
(p)

perfect series

See page 57 for full details.

978-178135103-1
£10.99
124 x 174mm
148 pages
hb • ebook
(p)

Natalie Packer

978-178135104-8
£10.99
124 x 174mm
152 pages
hb • ebook
(p)

The Perfect (Ofsted)
Lesson

The Perfect (Ofsted)
Inspection

The Perfect (Ofsted)
English Lesson

The Perfect (Ofsted)
School Governor

Jackie Beere MBA OBE

Building on the success of The Perfect
(Ofsted) Lesson, this book demonstrates
through exemplary case studies how
to get the very best from your Ofsted
inspection. Heads and middle leaders
who have managed to show off their
school in the best possible light share
their top tips for making an inspection an
opportunity rather than a threat.

The Perfect (Ofsted) English Lesson is
designed to help bring out the best in
all English departments during that
all-important Ofsted visit. Packed
full of ideas, strategies and simple yet
effective innovations, this book is an
essential part of the toolkit of every
English department – and not just for
the inspection either!

The Perfect (Ofsted) School Governor is
easy-to-read, education jargon-busting,
and an essential guide for teachers,
governors (both new and experienced)
and parents alike.

revised and updated

Designed to help teachers deliver
great learning, every lesson, every day,
whether they are being observed or not.
“This book is for all teachers whether
new to teaching or an experienced
practitioner – it acts as an aide memoire
for all to reflect on their practice.”
Julie Summerfield, Head Teacher,
Horndean School

978-178135088-1
£10.99
124 x 174mm
144 pages
hb • ebook
(p)

crownhouse.co.uk

Jackie Beere MBA OBE

978-178135000-3
£10.99
124 x 174mm
144 pages
hb • ebook
(p)

David Didau

978-178135052-2
£10.99
124 x 174mm
128 pages
hb • ebook
(p)

perfect series

Tim Bartlett

978-178135090-4
£10.99
124 x 174mm
216 pages
hb • ebook
(p)

27

The Book of Thunks®

The Little Book of
Thunks®

Is not going fishing a hobby
and other possibly impossible
questions to stretch your brain
and annoy your friends

260 questions to make your brain
go ouch!

Ian Gilbert

Ian Gilbert

A great gift book for possibly the most impossible person to buy for!
The Book of Thunks will shake up your templates, rattle your thought routines and force
you to think about things differently.

For example:

So find a friend or family member, ask a Thunk, disagree with their answer (remember
there are no right and wrong answers) and keep your brain working longer and better.

If I borrow a million pounds am I a millionaire?

Warning: A few of these Thunks are unsuitable for use with children.

The author guides you through the origins and uses of Thunks and demonstrates how
this powerful little book can develop philosophical thinking for all ages. Remember
there are no right or wrong answers to these questions. How liberating is that?

“At last, an exercise that’s good for you, doesn’t make you breathless or ache afterwards:
And it’s fun! This book is a great way to set your thinking processes free to consider an
endless stream of ideas. It shakes, wakes and sharpens our brain in such a subtle way,
we didn’t realize how lazy it had become.”
Francis Rowlands, Marketing Director, Dragon Marketing

978-184590092-2
£9.99
174 x 124mm

28

A Thunk is a beguiling question about everyday things that stops you in your tracks and
helps you start to look at the world in a whole new light.

152 pages
hb • ebook
(t)

When you comb your hair is it art?

Ian Gilbert was named the winner of The Authors’ Licensing and Collecting Society
Award for Educational Writing by the Society of Authors for The Little Book of Thunks.

978-184590062-5
£10.99
174 x 124mm

little books

104 pages
hb • ebook
(p)

The Little Book of Inspirational
Teaching Activities
Bringing NLP into the Classroom

David Hodgson
A collection of activities developed and used with
teenagers all over the country that are short, easy
to follow and engaging. They can be used as one off
activities to spice up a session or put together to form
one hour lessons or even whole day events.

978-184590136-3
£10.99
174 x 124mm

crownhouse.co.uk

224 pages
hb • ebook
(p)

The Little Book of Charisma

Little Owl’s Book of Thinking

This is a breathless, informative and funny journey
through factors contributing to excellence in
communication. Subjects include the six rules
of influence, creating a powerful performance,
constructing speeches, how to avoid being manipulated
by advertisers, steering clear of the arrogance trap and
which emotions to build in an audience (and in which
order).

This brilliant little book describes the seven lessons
Benny receives from his wise old father, keen to teach
his son how to think and think well. Ideal for teachers,
parents and older children, this book is an excellent
method of introducing the concept of thinking skills and
why they are so important.

David Hodgson

978-184590293-3
£10.99
174 x 124mm

144 pages
hb • ebook
(p)

little books

Ian Gilbert

978-190442435-2
£6.99
174 x 124mm

96 pages
hb • ebook
(p)

29

The Little Book of Bereavement
for Schools
Ian Gilbert with William, Olivia and
Phoebe Gilbert

A very personal account of the way educational
institutions tried and succeeded, tried and failed and
sometimes didn’t try at all to help three children come
to terms with the death of their mother.

978-184590464-7
£10.99
174x124mm

30

96 pages
hb • ebook
(p)

The Little Book of Big Stuff about
the Brain

Where will I do my pineapples?

The true story of your amazing brain

Gill Kelly

Written and illustrated by Andrew Curran

Written from the perspective of a senior leader, with
many amusing and bizarre stories, this book describes
how to keep sound educational principles at the heart of
a project to build a new school.

A light-hearted look at the brain, this book especially
focuses on the neurobiology of emotional intelligence
and in many ways is the neurobiological explanation of
why emotional intelligence is so important to health and
happiness.

978-184590085-4
£10.99
174 x 124mm

little books

178 pages
full colour hb • ebook
(p)

The little book of building a whole new school

978-184590696-2
£10.99
174 x 124 mm

160 pages
hb • ebook
(p)

The Little Book of Laughter

The Little Book of Values

Using humour as a tool to engage and motivate
all learners

Educating children to become thinking,
confident, responsible and caring citizens

Dave Keeling

Julie Duckworth

The Little Book of Laughter demonstrates why having
a laugh should be in your job description and shows
you the benefits that humour can bring to the learning
environment.

Explores twenty-two values that can be taught through
schools and indeed the whole community. It will also
help people to take stock of their own values and how
they wish to lead their life.

978-178135008-9
£10.99
174 x 124mm

crownhouse.co.uk

160 pages
hb • ebook
(p)

978-184590135-6
£10.99
174 x 124mm

152 pages
hb • ebook
(t)

little books

Dancing about Architecture
A Little Book of Creativity

Phil Beadle
A compendium of outrageous ideas: ideas about how to
take more risks and about coming up with better ideas.
Ideas about how to plan experiences that leave people
who are in the same room as those ideas awestruck, and
ideas to help you avoid the textbook, the worksheet and
the barely stifled yawn.

978-184590725-9
£10.99
174 x 124mm

128 pages
hb • ebook
(p)

31

The Little Book of Awe and Wonder
A Cabinet of Curiosities

Dr Matthew McFall
Be prepared to experience wonder, wondering and wonderful learning.
A celebration of the inspiring, the informative, the weird and the wonderful, The Little
Book of Awe and Wonder is a delightful book for all ages and a treat for the head, hand
and heart.
This portable guide to wonder and wonders can be used in many ways:
As a box of treasure: dip in and marvel at objects and artefacts that transform, puzzle,
surprise and enchant.
As a blueprint: be inspired to construct your very own interactive cabinet of curiosities
for learning and entertainment. Nets and templates included.
As a memory palace: it can be a playful tool to organise and sharpen your memory.
Daedalus - Wonderful Constructions

The Little Book of Awe and Wonder

Iris - Wondrous Sights

The Little Book of Awe and Wonder

Ma Ke y our

In 1838, Gustav Fechner described an optical illusion which

remains exciting and mysterious.
He designed a number of black and white spinning tops
which, when spun, produce unexpected patterns with illusions
of depth, light, and colour.

oW n

Copy the disc onto strong white card.
Cut out.
Use a sharp pencil to pierce the centre of the disc, making a
spinning top as in the picture on page 128.
Spin the top and watch colours appear.
The phenomenon is still not fully understood.

(Popular Science Monthly, 1890-1891)

Gustav Fechner (1801–1887)
Author of The Little Book of Life after Death
(1836)
German physician, physicist, psychologist,
chemist, philosopher, riddler, and
humorist.
Interests: the senses, pleasure, colour,
vision, and enigmas.

of the Human Body (1918) by Henry Gray (1827-1861)
The osseus labyrinth: your inner ear from Gray’s Anatomy

223

222

tlboA&W_120313.indd 222

12/03/2013 16:09

tlboA&W_120313.indd 223

The Fechner disc

12/03/2013 16:09

131

130

tlboA&W_120313.indd 130

12/03/2013 16:07

tlboA&W_120313.indd 131

Dr Matthew McFall, Agent of Wonder at Nottingham University’s
Samworth Academy and Associate of Independent Thinking, has
gained acclaim for his work in education that includes the use of
Wonder Rooms, mazes, labyrinths and puzzles.

978-178135001-0
£12.99
196 x 128mm

32

little books

256 pages
hb
(t)

12/03/2013 16:07

Dirty Teaching

A Beginner’s Guide to Learning Outdoors

Juliet Robertson
One of the keys to a happy and creative classroom is getting out of it and this book will
give you the confidence to do just that. Drawing on academic research, Juliet explains
why learning outdoors is so beneficial and provides plenty of tips and activities to help
you integrate outdoor learning into your teaching practice, providing a broad range of
engaging outdoor experiences for your students.

DIRTY
TEACHING

There is no need for expensive tools or complicated technologies: all you need is your
coat and a passion for learning – oh, and you’d better bring the kids too!
Topics covered include: forest schools, learning outside the classroom, outdoor
education, nature activities, caring for the environment, play in schools, investigative
play, urban outdoor activities, problem solving, creative thinking and strategies for
supporting curriculum objectives.
For all primary practitioners who want to shake up their usual classroom routine and
discover the benefits of teaching outdoors.

JULIET ROBERTSON

Dirty Teaching

The Golden Principles of Teaching Outdoors

out adults directing proceedings. It is how they learn about grit and resilience,
to apologise and make friends.

power and control,

capitalise upon this
A lot happens at breaktimes. As educators, we can look for opportunities to
in school. Children
and to acknowledge the contribution of playtimes to the rest of children’s time
outdoor
appreciate creative, as well as physical, play opportunities – particularly in nature-rich
and how
spaces. I often hear teachers and children comment positively about such experiences
in class. The health
it helps children to be more settled and better able to concentrate when back
activity, improved
benefits associated with free play are numerous and include increased physical5
physical and mental health, well-being, and social and emotional development.

Juliet Robertson is an education consultant and speaker who specialises
in outdoor learning. Prior to becoming a consultant, Juliet was a head
teacher at three schools making her more than qualified to help others
improve their practice. She also writes the award-winning education
blog, “I’m a teacher, get me outside here” where she illustrates her ideas
and enthusiasm for learning outdoors.

how this affects the
If your school keeps children inside during inclement weather, you will know
to play outdoors all
class time afterwards – cabin fever! The primary schools who enable children
wet clothes and
year round and in all weathers, find the benefits outweigh the hassles of managing
mud.
(London: Play England, 2012). Available at: <http://
5 J. Gleave and I. Cole-Hamilton, A World without Play: A Literature Review
(accessed 12 December 2013), p. 3.
www.playengland.org.uk/media/371031/a-world-without-play-literature-review-2012.pdf>

opportunities availFor some children, school playtimes may be the only informal outdoor play
between lessons.
able to them on a regular basis. It is a time for children to recharge their batteries
lessons and sports
Some children find their lives are full of structured activities, such as music
games. Others
classes, or spend lots of time doing sedentary activities, such as playing computer
may live in places where going out to play is not possible.
and faciliAs part of developing learning outdoors, you can demonstrate that you value playtimes
and the ability of a
tate daily outdoor free-play opportunities, regardless of the weather, season
child to play with others or complete their work.
to encourage durThere are many different types of play. However, it is ‘free play’ which we need
Hughes and Stuart
ing breaktimes. Play is often described by play experts, such as Tim Gill, Bob
do it. It
to
want
they
how
and
do
to
want
they
what
choose
Brown, as happening when children
4
children learn to
is child-initiated and child-led with no external goals or rewards. This is how
themselves withsocialise, develop independence, improve their physical coordination and enjoy
with D. Goodall, Free Play in Early Childhood: A
4 This is an abbreviated version of the definition given in J. Santer and C. Griffiths,
2007). Available at: <http://www.playengland.org.
Literature Review (London: Play England and the National Children’s Bureau,
2013), p. xi.
uk/media/120426/free-play-in-early-childhood.pdf> (accessed 25 November
12

crownhouse.co.uk

13

978-178135107-9
£17.99
182 x 222mm

teaching skills

224 pages
pb colour • ebook
(p)

33

Don’t Change the Light Bulbs

Don’t change

Don’t
change

A compendium of expertise from the UK’s most switched-on educators

Curated by Rachel Jones
Don’t Change the Light Bulbs is full of top tips and practical advice for use by, and
of interest to, anyone involved in the education sector. Written by some of today’s
most respected thinkers in education, it covers primary, secondary and post 16
phases, as well as cross curricular sections on leadership, ICT, inclusion, creativity,
SEN and tutoring.

Contributors include: John Tomsett, @Chocotzar, Sarah Findlater, Dan Williams,
Stephen Lockyer, Daniel Harvey, Ross Morrison McGill, Chris Deakin, Gwen Nelson,
Mathew Pullen, Amy Harvey, Alex Quigley, Phil Stock, Steve Wheeler, Andrew
Day, Pete Jones, Dan Leighton, Amjad Ali, Tom Sherrington, Steph Ladbrooke, Jill
Berry, Year 3 Pupil Finley, Julia Skinner, @Itsmotherswork, Year 9 Pupil Dylan,
Alan O’Donohoe, Dave Andress, Mary Myatt, Emma Payne, Andy Lewis, Chris
Chivers, Jon Tait, Amy Kennett, Ian Gilbert, Martin Illingworth, David Rogers,
@H_Metal_Leader, Jim Smith, Mark Anderson, Ben Waldram, Shaun Allison, Harry
Fletcher-Wood, Tim Taylor, Iesha Small, Hywel Roberts, Rachel Orr, Martin Burrett,
Kev Bartle, Thomas Starkey, @Teachertweaks, Jo Baker, David Fawcett, Jenn
Ludgate, Jan Baker, Sue Cowley, Andrew Old, Lisa Fernandez Adams, @Cazzypot, @
Bergistra, Rob Ward, Lisa Jane Ashes, Nina Jackson, Debra Kidd, Rachel Jones, Chris
Waugh, David Blow, Amelia Stone, Martyn Reah, Stephen Logan, Scott Hayden, and
Vic Goddard.

Rachel Jones is a regular speaker and Google Certified Teacher
interested in creativity and innovation in the classroom. She thrives on
trying new things and engaging and empowering students. Her blog was
a finalist in the 2013 EduBlog awards and was recommended by The
Guardian as a must-read for 2014. She is a lively contributor on Twitter
@rlj1981 and blogs at createinnovateexplore.com

A compendium of expertise from the UK’s most switched-on educators
34

teaching skills

978-178135211-3
£25.00
184 x 254mm

240 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

TWENTY-FIRST CENTURY SCHOOL ASSEMBLY

Twenty-First Century School Assembly and
Classroom Activities
Will Ryan

For young people growing up in the twenty-first century, life can seem very complex
with many things to worry about: issues such as global warming, depleted natural
resources and how we can all live together harmoniously in rapidly changing
communities. The generation of children currently passing through our schools
will have to resolve these issues. This will be achieved partly through the skills and
intelligence they gather and partly through the development of a spiritual intelligence
that will enable them to become good citizens – which is the focus of this unique book.
The materials for each theme are presented in each of three ways:

and classroom activities

• Help! I have only ten minutes in which to plan a good assembly or classroom activity
• I have lots of extra time to plan or collect resources or involve the children
• Ofsted are coming! I want to plan the assembly of all assemblies.
Aimed at Key Stages 2 and 3 (ages 7 – 14) the book contains beautiful and thoughtprovoking photographs throughout, which are included on the accompanying CD. The
resources are also ideal for circle times, citizenship or PSHE lessons and philosophy for
children (P4C) sessions.

Will Ryan has worked in schools in Rotherham, South Yorkshire for
over thirty years as a teacher, head teacher and Local Authority Adviser.
As a head teacher he led a school that prized itself on genuine pupil
creativity and was described by Ofsted as ‘outstanding’. He is a speaker
and Associate of Independent Thinking.

rising population figures/overpopulation
Themes: How to adapt to
Relief
in conjunction with Comic

be used
Timing: General, but could

6.

One in Seven Billion:
Make
What Promise Would You
to 6,999,999,999 People?
Three Star Assembly

During the assembly you could use a small Team of
Experts with laptop or tablet computers to find out any
additional information about the work of charities
who work to improve water supply, sanitation or help
communities to improve food supply.

Script

future
century. I wonder what the
growing up in the twenty-first
seven billion. It is
This image shows four children
to rise? It now stands at
world’s population continues
rise second by second.
has in store for them as the
and watch the population
counters on the Internet
insufficient access to
possible to view population
water. Sometimes there is
there is not enough food or
are other parts of the
In some parts of the world
is merely a dream. There
an education for children
and more, but
medication and the idea of
a population of seven billion
plenty. The world can support
world where people live with
are done by a series of small
Gogh once said, ‘Great things
van
Vincent
part.
our
The photograph
we all have to play
seek to capture that spirit.
This assembly and the activities
things brought together’.
later on.
we will ask more about them
shows just four children –

Theme: Resolutions, perseverance, making a difference
Timing: New Year or new school year

978-178135007-2
£24.99
280 x 210mm

224 pages
pb colour + CD-ROM
(p)

38.

The Circle of Life: Where Will I Go?
Three Star Assembly
Script
Take a look at the image of a man gazing into the sun and
contemplating the beauty of the earth. Today, we will open the
assembly by listening to the opening words of the song ‘Circle of
Life’ from The Lion King.

these can be found on the
Show the lyrics from the first verse,
/lyrics/OMPS/CircleOfLife.html>
Internet: http://www.lionking.org
world we live in
The ‘Circle of Life’ tells of the fabulous
visit. It tells of the
and the range of places there are to
also suggests we have
potential things we can learn and
a better place.
much to do if we are to leave the world
is a good time to reflect on what
The start of the year (or school year)
to give ambitious answers to
we will achieve in life. Ask the children
is good to have big goals in life.
the following questions because it

crownhouse.co.uk

Questions to consider:
■

Which places in the world would you like to stand and
gaze at?

■

What would you really like to know lots about?

■

What would you like to do to make the world a better
place?

■

What would you like to achieve in the next year?

■

What do you need to do to bring your dreams to reality?

In order to stimulate the children’s thinking, the person leading the assembly could provide their own responses to some
of the questions.

Also by Will Ryan

Leadership with a Moral Purpose
see page 52
978-184590084-7

teaching skills

Inspirational Teachers,
Inspirational Learners
see page 52
978-184590443-2

35

365 Things To Make You Go Hmmm…
A year’s worth of class thinking

Sparky Teaching
365 Things To Make You Go Hmmm… provides an opportunity a day to develop skills like
creative thinking, a sense of wonder, logic and decision-making. It offers teachers ways
to provoke thought and start discussion – something schemes of work don’t always
allow time for.
As the curriculum becomes increasingly content-heavy, it is important for teachers
to make the time to develop thinking skills where they can. The Hmmms are in turn
philosophical, challenging, metacognitive, provocative, irreverent and brain-stretching.
They can be used to take a class on a ‘controlled tangent’ to revel in the joys of
questioning, as a five minute activity, or as the starting point for a whole lesson.
Complete with a Hmmm-dex to guide teachers to specific topics such as literacy and
numeracy skills, there is a Hmmm for every lesson and for all age groups, from primary
to secondary.

Sparky Teaching was launched to help teachers create classrooms where ordinary
things are thought about in less than ordinary ways. With a background in primary
teaching and speech and language therapy, their goal is to ignite creative thought
in teachers and pupils by providing unique teaching resources. @SparkyTeaching
sparkyteaching.com

978-178135115-4
£14.99
148 x 180mm

36

teaching skills

192 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

The Lazy
Teacher’s
Handbook

Whole School
Progress the
LAZY Way

How Your Students
Learn More When You
Teach Less

Follow Me, I’m Right
Behind You

Jim Smith

Jim Smith

Mick Waters, Professor of Education,
President of the Curriculum Foundation

Edited by Ian Gilbert

Ever wondered what would happen if you stopped teaching in your lessons?
If you want your students to learn more and you to work less, this best-seller will
provide you with all the arguments and evidence you need to become a lazy, but
outstanding, teacher. Gathered over ten years in the classroom, the tried-and-tested
techniques shift the emphasis away from the teaching and onto the learning, making
your life so much easier in the process.
Jim Smith is Deputy Head Teacher at Clevedon School, focusing on
learning and CPD, a BSF adviser as well as being a sought after speaker.

978-184590289-6
£18.99
182 x 222mm

crownhouse.co.uk

208 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

Following on from the acclaimed The Lazy Teacher’s Handbook, Jim Smith applies
his lazy philosophy to flip the task of ‘leading learning’ to ‘letting learning lead’.
Covering all aspects of learning, including the planning of outstanding lessons, lesson
observation, passing performance management targets and creating inspiring learning
environments, the book poses the question ‘what would happen if you let learning
lead?’ You might just find that you enjoy your job more than ever as well as see a big
improvement in the quality of learning and progress of your pupils.
Based on Jim Smith’s leadership work to improve learning (in a lazy way of course)
this book is packed with highly practical solutions and suggestions that are proven to
help you improve the quality of learning and progress, but in a lazy way, both in your
classroom and across the school.

978-178135006-5
£18.99
182 x 222mm

teaching skills

168 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

37

How to be an Amazing Teacher

Caroline Bentley-Davies

Caroline Bentley-Davies
Learn how to be an amazing classroom teacher! In most of our school experiences
there was an amazing teacher - the teacher who changed our outlook on life, helped
us succeed and whose lessons we will never forget. What made them that outstanding
teacher and what are the tips, techniques and tactics that make some teachers really
first class? How do I improve my skills? How can I get behaviour right? How can I
motivate pupils who don’t seem to want to learn? These are questions often asked by
newly qualified as well as experienced teachers.
How to be an Amazing Teacher explains:
• the secrets of body language, presence and classroom charisma
• how to unlock the hidden talents of pupils and develop their motivation and
engagement through a wealth of innovative teaching techniques
• the tools amazing teachers have mastered to engage disaffected pupils, making the
classroom a vibrant and engaging area.

How to be an

Amazing

Carefully blending practical advice, real life scenarios and expert opinion, this book will
make any teaching career more rewarding.
“… a highly credible and relevant resource for teachers committed to supporting and
enabling effective learning.”
John West-Burnham, Professor of Educational Leadership, St Mary’s University College

Teacher

Caroline Bentley Davies is an inspector of schools, an adviser and
a consultant. She runs training and observes lessons across the
UK. In only her second year of teaching, at the age of 23, Caroline
was deemed 'outstanding' by Ofsted. Since then she has worked as
a Local Authority Adviser in Northamptonshire and a consultant
working across the country.

Also by Caroline Bentley-Davies

How to be an Amazing Middle Leader
see page 50
978-184590798-3

38

teaching skills

978-184590442-5
£16.99
234 x 156mm

272 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

The Teacher’s Toolkit

Raise Classroom Achievement with Strategies for Every Learner

Paul Ginnis
This invaluable resource has already sold over 105,000 copies and will help you
develop thinking skills in your students, promote citizenship and an understanding of
democracy, fine-tune study skills and help students acquire the attitude and skills for
true independence. Drawing on neuroscience, psychology and sociology, The Teacher’s
Toolkit presents over fifty learning techniques for all subjects and age groups, with
dozens of practical ideas for managing group work, tackling behavioural issues and
promoting personal responsibility. It also provides tools for checking your teaching
skills - from lesson planning to performance management.
“It provides excellent advice to new teachers looking to develop a repertoire of
classroom strategies. It also provides fresh ideas to use on classes which need
invigorating.”
The Teacher magazine, Tim Cook, the National Union of Teachers
“This is one of those rare and precious books which has that uncanny knack of revealing
explicitly to you things about teaching which you knew instinctively all along but had
never thought about so clearly.”
Sir Tim Brighouse Professor, Chief Education Officer, Birmingham Education Authority

Paul Ginnis is one of the UK’s oldest-established trainers, having
been independent since 1992. To date he has worked in over 4500
primary, secondary and special schools in the UK and in 70 or so
international schools in the Middle East, Far East, North and South
America, The Caribbean and Europe. Currently he is also supporting
the introduction of a new Junior Cycle curriculum in Ireland.

Also by Paul Ginnis

Covering the Curriculum with Stories
see page 46
978-190442497-0

crownhouse.co.uk

978-189983676-5
£29.99
297 x 210mm

teaching skills

376 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

39

Trivium 21c

Preparing young people for the
future with lessons from the past

Martin Robinson
By looking at the great thinkers from
Ancient Greece to the present day and
through interviews with opinion formers,
policy makers and practitioners, Trivium
21c explores whether a contemporary
trivium (Grammar, Dialectic and
Rhetoric) can unite institutions, teachers,
politicians and parents in the common
pursuit of providing a great education in
the 21st century.

978-178135054-6
£18.99
140 x 215mm
288 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

40

Young, Gifted and Bored
David George

Many gifted and talented children are
bored and frustrated in the classroom.
Many are not achieving their potential
and talents are going unrecognised.
Written by an experienced and world
renowned author, this practical guide will
challenge, excite and inspire teachers
and show them how they can identify
and provide for the needs of these
children.

978-184590680-1
£18.99
182 x 222mm
184 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

teaching skills

Invisible Teaching

101ish ways to create energy,
openness and focus in the
classroom

Dave Keeling and David
Hodgson
This practical book of 101ish tried and
tested activities will boost performance
levels in the classroom by tapping into
the secrets of invisible teaching. Easy
to follow and deliver, the activities
personalise learning, encourage
creativity and develop emotional
intelligence and better communication.

978-184590685-6
£12.99
210 x 148mm
176 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

Improving Classroom
Performance

Practical Applications for
Effective Teaching and Learning

Stephen Chapman, Steve
Garnett and Alan Jervis
Provides practical strategies that can
be used by most primary and secondary
teachers, in most subjects, most of the
time and offers insights and ideas to
engage, inspire and motivate.

978-184590694-8
£25.00
196 x 264mm
200 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

Oops!
Helping children learn accidentally

Hywel Roberts
This is about engaging children and young people in great learning so well they barely
know they are learning, let alone learning well. Drawing on Hywel’s years of experience
using drama and ‘The Mantle of the Expert’ (and much more besides) to draw the best
out of young people, Oops! is about the dance that happens between teachers and
learners, the importance of relationships in that engagement and how to build and
sustain rapport with learners. It’s also about finding a delight and a joy in the process
of learning, enhanced by those spontaneous, serendipitous events that help you
remember just why you came into the job in the first place.
“It is a dossier for practical teaching and describes the pedagogy of ‘the buzzing’. Hywel
Roberts offers a book that is a filled to capacity with drama-led ideas that are far from a
performance and without a leotard in sight.”
Richard Kieran, Headteacher, Woodrow First School
“Hywel’s emphasis on connecting at a human level ensures children have a relevant
and memorable experience with a real person, whom he encourages to be brave and
embrace the unexpected and in turn empower pupils to question and steer their own
learning.”
Ruth Saxton, Primary School Teacher and Chair for NATD

Hywel Roberts is a creative educator with sixteen years' experience
in the classroom teaching secondary drama and English in schools,
both rough and smooth. Hywel is now a freelance consultant and
Independent Thinking Associate specialising in Drama for Learning,
Mantle of the Expert, Lures into Learning and engagement across all
phases of learning.

978-178135009-6
£18.99
182 x 222mm

crownhouse.co.uk

teaching skills

208 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

41

Full On Learning

Involve me and I’ll understand

Zoë Elder

Never MiNd

the Inspectors
here’s

punk Learnin

g

Never Mind the
Inspectors

Here’s Punk Learning

Tait Coles

Tait
Coles
@Totallywired77

The start point is your end-point: the learner. What kind of learner do you want to
develop? What are the characteristics of an effective learner and how can we teach to
support the development of these characteristics?
Full On Learning provides a blueprint for educators in all settings to construct the ideal
conditions for effective learners to grow and develop.
If future employers are looking for people who can solve problems, think creatively and
be innovative, what can we do, as part of our current curriculum provision to enable
students to ‘deliberately’ practise this skill? If being intelligent is not, in fact, measured
by your IQ score, and has far more to do with the ability to apply higher order thinking
to unfamiliar contexts and create new solutions to existing problems, then what
learning challenges can we design for Year 9 on a sunny Wednesday afternoon that will
allow them to develop the emotional and intellectual resilience required to be able to
do this?
Full On Learning offers a range of tried and tested practical suggestions and ideas to
construct the ideal conditions for the characteristics of effective learners to flourish.

978-184590681-8
£22.99
182 x 222mm

42

336 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

So what is Punk Learning? It is a philosophy that recognises the importance of students
having complete control of their learning.
In Never Mind the Inspectors Tait justifies why we need Punk Learning, explains the
philosophy behind the box ticking lessons that teachers are advised to deliver to
appease Ofsted and points out how we should not be doing anything just because the
‘inspectors will like it’. We need to do it because it’s the right thing to do in a 21st century
classroom to get the best out of all our students.
Tait helps you discover how to create Punk Learning, offers ideas on how teachers can
creatively inspire students to become self-regulating Punk Learners that take complete
control of their learning, making it relative and memorable, so that it matters to them.
For anybody with an interest in learning, teaching and doing things differently!
“This book should divide opinion; it will empower and inspire some, whilst others will
find it unfathomable and unrealistic.”
Chris Mason, Assistant Principal, BBG Academy

978-178135112-3
£12.99
210 x 148mm

teaching skills

176 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

The Thinking Teacher
Oliver Quinlan

Whilst good teaching is widely reported as the number one key to raising achievement
in any classroom, educating teachers in the art and science of teaching is an expensive
business. Simply training them to deliver a curriculum, on the other hand, is a whole
lot less troublesome. However we need teachers who can think – who can reflect on
the process of learning, on pedagogy, on the nature of children and on the role of the
professional 21st century educator and, in doing so, seek to improve their profession on
a daily basis.
When we genuinely help our teachers develop into being better thinkers we help our
children to become better thinkers too.
For teachers in primary or secondary schools who want to think deeply and question
the way they do things.
“Quinlan doesn’t have an axe to grind, nor a method to sell – he simply wants all of us
involved in education to pause and take some time to think, properly, about what we’re
doing and, perhaps more importantly, why.”
Helen Mulley, Editor, Teach Secondary Magazine
“Like all the best education books, this one left me genuinely excited about my work as
a teacher and thoroughly refreshed in my own thinking.”
Geoff Barton, Head Teacher, King Edward VI School, Suffolk

Oliver Quinlan is an educator with experience from Early Years and
Primary to Higher Education. His background has involved developing
the use of new technologies and pedagogical approaches based on
authentic communication with children and new and existing teachers.
Since being a school teacher, Oliver has been a Lecturer in Education
at Plymouth University and is now Programme Manager for Digital
Education at Nesta, working on innovation projects in education.

978-178135108-6
£16.99
182 x 222mm

crownhouse.co.uk

teaching skills

160 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

43

Unhomework

How to get the most out of homework without really
setting it

Mark Creasy
In a dynamic and ever changing education climate it is important to re-evaluate
practice in schools on a regular basis in order to ensure that we are doing the right thing
for our children. With questions being raised over the value of homework, Mark Creasy
advises teachers and parents on how to get the most out of homework without letting
it get in the way of their lives. The author provides suggestions for how teachers can
make homework more effective, applicable and less pointless; by organising classroom
learning to allow children to set their own homework and creating opportunities for
learning out of everyday situations.
Based on over 10 years of real teaching practice in both primary and secondary schools,
Unhomework is both entertaining and informative. It challenges the current status quo
of traditionally set homework and provides an insight for parents and educators into
how homework can be done differently, for greater effect as an extension to classroom
practice. Unhomework is based on the 5Rs and these are detailed for teachers to
implement to secure Unhomework successfully.
With practical ideas for teachers across year groups and subjects to use, Unhomework is
for teachers (Year 3-13) at all stages of the profession, senior managers in primary and
secondary phases, independent and state sectors, parents and teacher trainers.

Mark Creasy is a dedicated father and teacher at an independent school
in Buckinghamshire. His contemporary and down-to-earth style of
teaching has allowed him to view learning as a tool, not a rule, to ensure
that his pupils are given the right to an education that suits their needs
and maximises their potential for future success.

978-178135109-3
£12.99
210 x 148mm

44

teaching skills

160 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

Visual Thinking

Tools for Mapping Your
Ideas
inspiring individuals,
families, schools, communities,
companies and organisations
to be values-based

Nancy Margulies
and Christine
Valenza
Margulies and Valenza, two
of the best-known visual
facilitators in the business
world, bring their expertise
to the classroom and share
their secrets for conveying
complex ideas simply.

from my hearT

TraNsformiNg lives Through values

Dr Neil
hawkes
From My Heart

Transforming lives through values

Dr Neil Hawkes
Inspiring individuals, families, schools, communities,
companies and organisations to be values-based.
Dr Neil Hawkes constantly strives for better education
for all and advocates a unique way of thinking about
how we can live our lives in order to flourish personally,
socially and academically. He describes how we can
develop a secure sense of self by nurturing our natural
positive dispositions and demonstrates ways in which
teachers, parents, pupils and indeed all of us can create
happier and more productive lives by raising our selfawareness and self-confidence.

978-178135106-2
£14.99
140 x 216mm
192 pages
pb • ebook
(t)

crownhouse.co.uk

My School Improvement Doodle
Book

978-190442456-7
£18.99
254 x 203mm

Making Schools Better Three Notes at a Time

Mapping
Inner Space
– Second
Edition

Ben Keeling
The first ever picture book to make your school a better
place – three sticky note doodles at a time.
If a picture is worth a thousand words, imagine the
power of three pictures at a time which is exactly what
former graphic designer turned teacher and leadership
team member Ben Keeling has done.
As thought-provoking as it is simple, this book combines
an expert knowledge of schools and learning, an
enviable talent for graphic design and a keen sense of
irony.

978-178135051-5
£9.99
110 x 200mm
128 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

Learning and Teaching Visual Mapping

Nancy Margulies with Nusa Maal
This second edition includes full colour maps, explores
a range of mapping styles and takes a fresh look at the
process of learning.

978-190442447-5
£24.99
210 x 297mm

teaching skills

176 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

160 pages
pb
(p)

45

Also available

Covering the Curriculum with
Stories
Supplementary Projects for Foundation
and KS1 (ages 3-7) CD-ROM
978-184590045-8
£9.99 (p)

Covering the
Curriculum
with Stories
The Big Book of Independent
Thinking

Covering the
Curriculum with Stories

Edited by Ian Gilbert

Sharon Ginnis and Paul Ginnis

This book is meant to be dipped into. Some chapters
are written with the classroom practitioner very much
in mind, others with the students in mind, others still
with an eye on school leaders. There is something here
for everyone so we encourage you to dip into it with a
highlighter pen in one hand and a notebook in the other
to capture the main messages and ideas that resonate
with you.

An exciting and unique resource, presenting a set of
six delightful, cross-curricular play-based projects that
deliver outstanding learning experiences. Designed
for children aged 3-7, these projects will make major
contributions to your pupils, literacy and literary skills,
teach a whole repertoire of thinking skills and deliver
many features of the Foundation and KS1 Curricula in an
integrated, cross-curricular way.

Do things no one does or do things everyone
does in a way no one does

978-190442438-3
£26.99
297 x 210mm

46

179 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

teaching skills

246 pages
pb + CD-ROM • ebook
(p)

978-184590046-5
£35.00 (p)

Bright Ideas
for Managing
the Positive
Classroom

Six cross-curricular projects that teach literacy
and thinking through dramatic play

978-190442497-0
£24.99
297 x 210mm

Artwork Set

Peter Clutterbuck
An essential collection of
ideas and activities to help
the busy teacher be an
effective teacher and at the
same time build a positive
classroom environment.
Perfect for primary
teachers.

978-190442451-2
£16.99
128 pages

297 x 210mm
pb
(p)

Bad Education
Phil Beadle

101 high impact
activities to start, end
and break up lessons

978-184590683-2
£12.99
198 x 129mm

208 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

Personalising Learning
in the Primary
Classroom
Dr Elaine Wilmot
Dave Keeling Edited by Ian Gilbert

Impact Techniques in the
Classroom

Rocket Up Your Class!

Danie Beaulieu PhD

Dave Keeling

88 Activities to Engage Your Students
Offers a variety of quick and simple activities that will
allow you to devote more time to teaching, all the while
saving your energy and keeping the attention of your
students. Perfect for primary teachers.

978-190442455-0
£19.99
176 pages

crownhouse.co.uk

297 x 210mm
pb • ebook
(p)

101 high impact activities to start, end and
break up lessons
Are you looking for a creative opening, energising middle
or big finish to a lesson? Then just pick out a relevant
game, exercise or idea from this wonderful book and
watch the fireworks go.

978-184590134-9
£12.99
192 pages

210 x 148mm
pb • ebook
(p)

teaching skills

978-184590003-8
£24.99
297 x 210mm

192 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

Pygmalion in the
Classroom

Robert Rosenthal PhD and
Lenore Jacobson EdD

978-190442406-2
£14.99
228 x 154mm

268 pages
pb
(p)

47

Independent Thinking
Ian Gilbert

Think for yourself – before someone else does it for you.
Written by Independent Thinking founder and award-winning author Ian Gilbert,
this book is an invaluable collection of reflections, ideas and insights on the nature of
learning, thinking, creativity and, drawing on Ian’s experience across three continents,
the role education has in changing not only people’s lives but also entire societies.
Controversial, humorous and challenging, this book is both moving and personal yet
carries an important global call to action from a man with a distinctive voice and a
unique perspective who has earned the right to speak his mind.
“This wonderful book is a compendium of lateral thinking drawing on his unique
personal and professional experiences. Its pithy, provocative and often amusing
anecdotes and aphorisms will delight as well as challenge us in our own behaviours,
beliefs and attitudes.”
Professor Sir Al Aynsley-Green, Professor Emeritus of Child Health,
University College London

Also by Ian Gilbert
The Book of Thunks®
see page 28
978-184590092-2
The Little Book of
Thunks®
see page 28
978-184590062-5

Little Owl’s Book of
Thinking
see page 29
978-190442435-2
The Little Book of
Bereavement for
Schools
see page 30
978-184590464-7

The Big Book
of Independent
Thinking
see page 46
978-190442438-3

48leadership

Ian Gilbert has built Independent Thinking into one of the most
inspirational and effective educational organisations in the UK and
beyond. He has also established himself as a leading educational
speaker, practitioner and innovator as well as being an award-winning
writer, helping teachers teach so that children can think and learn. From
motivation, neuroscience and enterprise skills to creativity, learning
and thinking, he has developed tools and ideas that genuinely make a
difference to what goes on in the classroom, at the same time directly
influencing the approach that many school leaders take to bring out the
best in young people and staff alike.

978-178135055-3
£16.99
200 x 200mm

224 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

Thinking Allowed

The Best Job in the
World

on schooling

Mick Waters

Vic Goddard

the best job
in the world

thinking alloWed

vic
Goddard

on schooling

Mick
Waters

I loved this book. It is a frank, jargon-free and humane account of headship.
Fiona Millar, Guardian Education columnist

One of the UK’s most influential education figures tells it how it is
• Is the school system fit for the purpose of helping the pupils of today achieve their
potential?
• How has schooling developed over time and where might it be going in the future?
• Do national politicians improve or stifle schools?
• What matters in teaching, learning and leadership?
Mick Waters uses the experience he has gained from a career in which he has both
worked in schools and had major roles in shaping education policy at local and national
level to offer a unique perspective: that of someone close to the classroom, but with
an ability to see through innovation, policy and practice. Mick explains his beliefs and
sheds light on progress and problems in the school system.

‘As much as I have been uncomfortable at times through the last two years, it is hard
to be anything other than thankful that we did that TV show.’ So says Vic Goddard,
describing life after the multi-award-winning TV series Educating Essex, a fly-on-thewall documentary about life in his Essex comprehensive school. But this isn’t a book
about a television series. It’s about being a head teacher fighting tooth and nail to give
children the sort of education that will genuinely help them to make something of their
lives.
This is a book about running a school, about the purpose of education, about becoming
a leader, about family, about love. It’s a book about having the best job in the world.
“Vic Goddard speaks from the heart but never fails to use his head. Vic shows them
how!”
Gerard Kelly, former editor, Times Educational Supplement

“If you have ever heard Mick Waters talk and been inspired and influenced by what he
has to say then this is the book you have hoped he would one day write.”
Iain M Erskine, Head Teacher, The Fulbridge Academy

978-178135056-0
£14.99
140 x 216mm

crownhouse.co.uk

352 pages
pb • ebook
(t)

978-178135110-9
£14.99
140 x 216mm

176 pages
pb • ebook
(t)

leadership49

Caroline Bentley-Davies

How to be an Amazing Middle Leader
Caroline Bentley-Davies
The myriad skills needed to be an amazing middle leader in schools today can seem
mind-boggling. What’s more, middle leaders are taking up the leadership reins after
gaining experience for far fewer years than ever before.
Whether you are new to this role or are more experienced and aspiring to become
a school leader, this book will give you the vital information you need in order to
understand what is really important about your role and how to improve your key skills.
This practical everyday guide covers:
• The skills of an amazing middle leader
• How to inspire others against the backdrop of the busy day to day running of a school
• Effective delegation

How to be an

Amazing
Middle
Leader

Also by Caroline Bentley-Davies

How to be an Amazing Teacher
see page 38
978-184590442-5

50leadership

• Leading a team and getting the right things done
• Developing excellence in your team and sharing good practice
• Preparation for inspection
• Middle leader challenges and next steps
An outstanding guide for an often neglected group.

Caroline Bentley Davies is an inspector of schools, an adviser and a
consultant. She runs training and observes lessons across the UK. In
only her second year of teaching, at the age of 23, Caroline was deemed
outstanding by Ofsted. Since then she has worked as a Local Authority
Adviser in Northamptonshire and as a consultant working across the
country.

978-184590798-3
£18.99
234 x 156mm

285 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

We are,
at the time I
write this, in need of
a revolution in
education
This is a strong statement
and I don’t use it lightly

Teaching Notes from the
Front Line

Primary Heads

Exceptional Leadership in the
Primary School

We are at the time I write this, in
need of a revolution in education.
This is a strong statement and I
don’t use it lightly.

Bill Laar

Dr Debra Kidd
Teaching : notes from the front line

primary
Heads

Dr Debra Kidd

exceptional leadersHip in tHe primary scHool

Bill laar

We have allowed powerful institutions to manipulate the fear of parents and teachers
to the extent that neither can see how to proceed without being told what to think.
This book explores how the so-called accountability and quality systems in the UK have
been used to straightjacket teachers into compliance, even when flying in the face of
emerging knowledge and understanding about learning.

Primary Heads contains lessons on leadership from a group of highly successful primary
head teachers. This detailed translation of theories into notably successful practice,
presented through the personal accounts of a group of outstanding head teachers, will
have a particular resonance for practitioners engaged in the challenging business of
education today.

This is a narrative of hope. Of how the system could be different. It offers tales from
within the classroom of learning in spite, but without spite. Of hope, of laughter, of
gentle subversion.

This is essential reading for anyone interested in primary education, adding value
and developing effective partnerships with parents. These stories will be a source of
motivation for anyone striving for success in their school.

“If you only read one book about teaching this year, then there’s a compelling case to be
made for ensuring it’s this one.”

“This highly illuminating book is a beacon of success.”
Cliff Jones, head teacher and Ofsted inspector

Teach Secondary, Issue 3.8, November 2014

978-178135131-4
£12.99
130 x 198mm

crownhouse.co.uk

138 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

978-184590890-4
£18.99
182 x 222mm

240 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

leadership51

High Performers

The Secrets of Successful Schools

Alistair Smith
High Performers is a practical ‘how to’ guide, packed with
tips and drawing on original research. For school leaders
and classroom practitioners, it offers sound, evidencebased guidance on what some of the best schools have
done to succeed on the learning journey. Perfect for
secondary leaders.

978-184590687-0
£18.99
182 x 222mm

224 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

Inspirational Teachers
Inspirational Learners

Leadership with a Moral Purpose

Will Ryan

Will Ryan

What is it that inspirational teachers do differently?
In short, they plan for their pupils to be inspirational.
This book is an examination of what our most
inspirational teachers do in order to get creative
and inspirational responses from children. It aims to
put fun back into teaching, provide a framework for
creativity in the twenty first century and act as a book
of hope for the new curriculum proposals. Perfect for
primary leaders.

Too many schools these days are ‘outside in’ schools,
running to keep up with someone else’s agenda or
priorities. In this timely book, Will Ryan gives primary
heads the confidence to do those things they know are
right because they are right for the children, right for the
staff and right for the community.

978-184590443-2
£19.99
182 x 222mm

52leadership

288 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

Turning Your School Inside Out

978-184590084-7
£19.99
182 x 222mm

224 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

rEvolution

How to Thrive in Crazy
Times

Bill Lucas
rEvolution suggests some of
the ways we can all succeed
in today’s complex world.
Bill argues that the rules of
evolution are changing. To
thrive in our current crazy
world we need a new kind of
“mind-ware”.

978-184590129-5
£12.99
198 x 129mm

Brave Heads

How to lead a school without selling your soul

Are You Dropping the Baton?

Dave Harris

From effective collaboration to all-through
schools – your guide to improving transition

As the former principal of a high profile academy, Dave
Harris knows first-hand the frustrations of providing
genuine education while maintaining high standards. He
has stuck by his principles, stating that “it is a marathon
– not a sprint” and while acknowledging the necessity for
great results, has maintained a focus on providing young
people with the education they deserve. The key to this
is bravery!

Tackles transition head on, provides countless examples
of how primary and secondary schools can work together
more effectively to ensure students enjoy a smooth
and effective move from primary to secondary school.
It advocates several different approaches to facilitating
this from soft federations between schools to the allthrough 3-18 solution.

978-178135048-5
£18.99
182 x 222mm

crownhouse.co.uk

208 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

ASK

How to Teach Learning
to Learn in the
Secondary School

Dave Harris

978-184590081-6
£24.99
210 x 297mm

192 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

256 pages
pb • ebook
(t)

Juliet Strang, Phil
Masterson and
Oliver Button
This book will transform
the way teachers see their
subject. All of the lesson
ideas detailed in this book
are easily applied to any
curriculum subject.

978-184590024-3
£24.99
297 x 210mm

244 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

leadership53

Learning to Learn in Practice

The Five-Minute Coach

Alistair Smith with Mark Lovatt and John
Turner

Lynne Cooper and Mariette Castellino

The L2 Approach

Change the way you think about learning and about
preparing students for the challenges of the 21st
Century with this outstanding book by bestselling
education author, internationally known presenter and
motivational speaker Alistair Smith.
It’s everything you will ever need to know about learning
to learn and is accompanied by a CD-ROM of printable
resources.

978-184590287-2
£24.99
297 x 210mm

304 pages
pb + CD-ROM • ebook
(p)

Improve performance - rapidly

The Five-Minute Coach offers a simple but very effective,
step by step guide to coaching quickly and effortlessly
with amazing results. Short, punchy and easy to read,
the user can swiftly learn this innovative tool for
improving performance.
Designed for leaders, managers and supervisors in any
setting, this groundbreaking approach to coaching on
the job will improve job performance and satisfaction for
the manager and team member alike.

978-184590800-3
£14.99
234 x 156mm

54leadership

240 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

The Subject Leader

An introduction to leadership and
management

Steve Garnett edited by Phil Beadle
This book seeks to deliver a whole range of practical
solutions to the challenges that the role of subject
leader presents. The areas covered range from setting
and communicating your vision, delivering high quality
learning across all classes and developing rigorous and
effective systems of self evaluation to understanding
and developing a transformational leadership style.

978-184590796-9
£18.99
182 x 222mm

200 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

The Discipline
Coach

Sorting Out Behaviour

A head teacher’s guide

Jeremy Rowe

Jim Roberson

See also:
Girl Bullying, page 14
ISBN 978-184590953-6

With all the talk these days about discipline and young people, this game-changing
book from Jim Roberson comes at things from a totally different angle. Discipline
for Jim is not something you do to others or even something you do to yourself. It is
something you do for yourself. His practical yet powerful philosophy is drawn from
many years working with young people in the UK, both in and out of school, as well as
from his own powerful story: growing up in New York, becoming a successful American
football player and getting himself a college education against the odds. The Discipline
Coach is a book that is as powerful as it is inspiring. It will transform the way you
approach even the most challenging of young people to help them succeed.

“Jim is an inspiration to all that he comes into contact with. I have witnessed him apply
many of the concepts he writes about and seen the impact these words have on young
people … Jim really is a legend.”
Nicola Murphy, Primary School Teacher

978-178135005-8
£16.99
222 x 182mm

crownhouse.co.uk

224 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

Inspirational, simple, profound and clear, this guide offers no-nonsense advice to
give teachers the confidence to implement transformational, successful behavioural
management structures within the school environment. Drawing on years of
experience, the author shares the most effective methods of classroom management –
avoiding disruption - enabling teachers to ensure that pupils receive the best education,
with minimal distraction. He provides a stress-free, step-by-step guide for teachers,
parents and educational leaders to creating a positive approach to challenging
behaviour in groups and individuals.
“Thank you to Jeremy Rowe for providing a plain English, common sense, easy to
read guide about behaviour. Perhaps more importantly, he reminds us that children
aren’t criminals and that most schools are calm, productive, orderly places that are
far removed from the image so often portrayed in the media. We need to hear that
message more often.”
Fiona Millar, Guardian Columnist

978-178135011-9
£10.99
174 x 124mm

discipline & behaviour

104 pages
hb • ebook
(p)

55

Freaked Out

The bewildered teacher’s guide to digital learning

Simon Pridham
When you are a teacher and new technology is all your pupils and colleagues are talking
about, it can feel like the loneliest, hardest place in the world to be, but it doesn’t have
to be this way. No one knows this better than Simon Pridham who, faced with this
problem, set about improving his skillset as a head teacher and developing a mobile
device programme in his school.

t

the Bees book
v
interacti d
for iPa

Freaked Out is a book, the first of its kind in the education market as you are able to
use your tablet or smartphone to scan images and QR codes to access screencasts,
interviews, the Freaked Out YouTube channel and much more.

®

Don’t panic, Simon will guide you through it every step of the way!
In among the expert advice and practical tips, Freaked Out instils confidence, gives
clear direction and offers a step by step guide on how you can become an effective 21st
century facilitator of learning.

What is an app and how do I get one?

Getting an app
You now have an iCloud account, so
loading apps.

it’s time to create an Apple ID to enable

you to start down-

Simon Pridham managed and implemented a mobile device learning
programme as head teacher in what is now seen as one of the
leading schools in using technology in the UK. He has been Lifelong
Intergenerational Furthering Education (LIFE) Programme Manager
and has also worked closely with education ministers as a member of
the Welsh Government Practitioners Panel, National Digital Learning
Council and the WG ICT Steering Group. He is now co-founder and
director of Aspire 2Be (aspire2be.eu), a leading Ed Tech company
working with schools, local authorities and governments in rolling out
technology-led programmes.

Step 1
Tap on the App Store icon opposite
which you will find on your home
screen. You will be faced by this
screen; a default screen which shows
your featured apps. This changes
daily so don’t worry if you don’t see
the particular apps featured.
Look to the top right corner where
you will find a search box. We are
now going to download our first app
together. Type in ‘Aurasma’ which is
an app you will need in Chapter 3.

23
08/09/2014 14:44
Freaked_030914.indd 23

56ict

978-178135105-5
£20.00
222 x 182mm

128 pages
pb colour • ebook
(p)

Perfect ICT Every Lesson

The key subject is the use of ICT but the book also shows how ICT can be used in every
lesson across both Primary and Secondary phases.
Includes:

Educational theory and
practice in the digital age

Steve Wheeler

In this book, Mark Anderson, the ICT Evangelist, takes the technology-related elements
of all the recent subject reports from Ofsted and offers clear, practical strategies that
are proven to be successful in classrooms and offers up ideas on how they can be turned
into a daily reality for all teachers.

Learning
with ‘e’s

Educational theory and practice in the digital age

Technology is at the heart of learning for all of us and every teacher needs to be using
social media, mobile technologies and transformational digital learning opportunities
as an integral part of their range of strategies for helping students make the maximum
progress.

Learning with ‘e’s

Mark Anderson

Generated by Steve Wheeler
Foreword by Richard Gerver

• Practical advice and examples set against backdrop of real life examples
• Practical advice on how to cope with the Esafety aspect of an Ofsted inspection

Learning with ‘e’s

• The use of education hash tags including: EdTech, MLearning, iPaded.

Educational theory and practice
in the digital age

“This is a great book to get the non-tech teachers on-board with integrating
technology into lessons in a positive, creative and engaging way for learners.”
Colin Hill, UKEdChat

Steve Wheeler
Grounded in research and pedagogical
theory, this book explores the practical
ways that technology is influencing
learning, and looks toward emerging
trends to determine how these might
shape the future of education.
See page 9 for full details.

Mark Anderson has more than 20 years’ experience in schools. He is a former assistant
head teacher, head of computing, director of eLearning and lead teacher for ICT. Now
a sought after speaker, Mark has a world renowned reputation for supporting, sharing
and impacting on learning and schools across all sectors. ictevangelist.com

978-178135103-1
£10.99
124 x 174mm

crownhouse.co.uk

148 pages
hb • ebook
(p)

978-184590939-0
£20.00
154 x 228mm
232 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

ict57

Teaching Poetry in the
Primary Classroom

Manglish

Bringing Maths and
English together across the
curriculum

Gervase Phinn

Lisa Jane Ashes

As children progress through primary school, they need to be exposed to a rich diet of
poetry and encouraged to read, perform and write it themselves. Providing a varied
and stimulating environment is essential if this is to flourish. In addition, children
need specific guidance and ideas to start them off writing their own poems. This book,
written by a former teacher and school inspector, and popular and widely published
children’s poet and author, offers an accessible, practical and structured programme for
the teaching of this sometimes neglected aspect of the English curriculum.

Lisa’s mission is to transform thinking around curriculum and education to ensure
that the disparity from one subject to another does not lead to a disparity in young
people’s understanding and readiness for the future. Learning, Lisa believes, should be
co-ordinated across departments and in Manglish she shows how maths and English
departments can develop creative, cross-curricular approaches to improving literacy
and numeracy across the whole school and provides practical ideas and strategies to
improve both. Perfect for secondary teachers.

“At last a book which demystifies the teaching of poetry in such a clear and humorous
way, written by that master of literacy, Gervase Phinn. No staff room should be without
a copy”

Lisa Jane Ashes is an experienced Professional Development provider for all things
teaching and learning. An Advanced Skills English Teacher by trade, she specialises in
literacy across the curriculum. Lisa has worked in many roles in school from classroom
support to leadership. Her ability to create collaborative curriculums that allow all
learning to be taken forward, used and improved comes from her many and varied
experiences in schools.

Peter Holgate, Headteacher, Carlton in Snaith Primary School

978-184590130-1
£19.99
297 x 210mm

160 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

58literacy

978-178135101-7
£16.99
182 x 222mm

168 pages
pb colour
(p)

Opening Doors to Famous Poetry and Prose

and

Prose

Poetry

BoB Cox

to

FAMOUS POETRY

NEW NATIONAL
CURRICULUM
CRITERIA 2014

OPENING
DOORS
and

PROSE

Ideas and resources for accessing literary heritage works

Bob Cox
Opening Doors provides 20 units of work covering poetry and prose from literary
heritage. Each unit has exciting stimulus material with creative suggestions for ways
in which the material can be used for outstanding learning possibilities. Visuals and
innovative ideas to help pupils access the meaning and wonder of the text will also add
to the appeal.
Pupils are encouraged, throughout the units of work, to engage with language, invent
questions and write with flair and accuracy, bringing literature from the past alive for
them and opening doors to further reading and exploration.

Ideas and resources for accessing
literary heritage works

INCLUDES
A FREE

CD-ROM

Also included is an introduction to the concepts used in the book and suggestions
about a range of methods and pathways which can lead to language development and
literary appreciation. Although the units are all different and have a range of poetry
and prose for teachers to use, each unit will have some common sections to give a
coherent and ambitious approach.
Opening Doors both informs and excites, gives fresh resources and suggests new ways
of going on the journey to outstanding literacy achievement.
Ideal for 7-11 year olds.

After 23 years in English teaching Bob Cox became a local authority
school improvement consultant and a freelance trainer five years ago.
He runs conferences, courses and Insets and a Saturday Challenge
school for primary pupils to inspire creative approaches with teachers
and pupils both nationally and internationally.

See also:
Literacy, page 8
ISBN 978-1178135128-4

crownhouse.co.uk

978-184590896-6
£19.99
210 x 280mm

232 pages
pb + CD-ROM
(p)

literacy59

The Secret of Literacy

The

Secret

Making the implicit, explicit

David Didau

Literacy
of

Making
the implicit
explicit

Also by David Didau

David Didau
LearningSpy

The Perfect (Ofsted) English Lesson
see page 27
ISBN 978-178135052-2

Improving students’ speaking, listening, reading and
writing skills

Literacy? That’s someone else’s job, isn’t it?
This is a book for all teachers on how to make explicit to students those things we can do implicitly.
In the Teachers’ Standards it states that all teachers must demonstrate an understanding of, and take
responsibility for, promoting high standards of literacy, articulacy, and the correct use of standard
English, whatever the teacher’s specialist subject. In The Secret of Literacy, David Didau inspires teachers
to embrace the challenge of improving students’ life chances through improving their literacy.
“This is an essential book for all teachers and school leaders. It is not just another literacy book!”
Tom Sherrington, Head Teacher, King Edward VI Grammar School, Chelmsford

978-178135127-7
£16.99
182 x 222mm

The Literacy Toolkit

240 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

60literacy

Amanda Sara
The Literacy Toolkit is a journey into understanding literacy in our
society, its impact upon our schools and the practical and creative
strategies we can use to ensure every pupil’s literacy skills progress
rapidly in all subjects. It embraces what we know about literacy
learning and how we can move things forward creatively in the
classroom and beyond for KS3 and KS4, so that students, learners and
teachers will have a positive impact upon learning. It also embraces
the notion that literacy needs to be addressed by all for all students
to succeed. It looks at the key issues and alternative ways, to address
them in a creative and fun but purposeful manner.

978-184590132-5
£24.99
297 x 210mm

192 pages
pb with CD-ROM • ebook
(p)

HOW TO TEACH

The

Number verse
How numbers are bursting out of
ever y thing and just want to have f un

Anyone can feed sweets to sharks …

Primary

Maths
Nick Tiley-Nunn

Andrew Day
E d i t e d b y P e t e r Wo r l e y

EDITED BY PHIL BEADLE

The Phi losophy Foundation

Primary Maths

The Perfect Maths Lesson

Nick Tiley-Nunn

The Perfect Maths Lesson recognises that teaching is hard
and that, although no teacher is perfect, their lessons
can be. Drawing on his experience as a secondary maths
teacher and assistant head teacher Ian Loynd provides
practical ideas and common-sense methods that can
help every teacher to be outstanding, and uncovers the
essential strategies that help teachers appear to walk
on water.

Anyone can feed sweets to sharks …
edited by Phil Beadle
Primary maths is stereotypically loved by a few hairy
oddballs, tolerated by most sane primary practitioners;
loathed by many. With the right approach however,
the right mindset and sense of the impossible being
achievable, maths can be moulded into the diamond in
the rough of the primary curriculum. Enter Nick TileyNunn: Britain’s most imaginative and exciting primary
maths specialist.

978-178135135-2
£12.99
148 x 180mm

crownhouse.co.uk

240 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

Ian Loynd

978-178135137-6
£9.99
174 x 124mm

128 pages
hb • ebook
(p)

The Numberverse

How numbers are bursting out of everything
and just want to have fun

Andrew Day edited by Peter Worley, The
Philosophy Foundation
The Numberverse is especially for people who don’t like
maths. If maths has always been a closed book to you,
now is the time to turn the first page.
Perfect for the primary classroom.

978-184590889-8
£14.99
195 x 127 mm

272 pages
hb • ebook
(p)

maths61

The Brain Box

ENT D
TUD L NEE
Y S
ONL E YOU’L
E
TH
GUID
DY
STU

The essential guide to success at school or college

EXA
TECH M
NIQU

E

David Hodgson and Tim Benton
The Brain Box is your students’ indispensable guide not only to powering through the
stress, hard work and brain-ache of school or college, but also to establishing good
learning habits and self-motivation which will be invaluable throughout the next stage
of their life, whether that be at university or in a career.
Open The Brain Box and find out:
• How an essay is like a sandwich.
• Why the majority of people will say carrot when asked to name a vegetable, and red
when asked to name a colour.
• How to get over a major case of CBAS (Can’t be Arsed Syndrome)!
Packed with doodles, games, quotes, quizzes and activities which your students can
fill in and keep, and interesting facts and questions to keep the grey matter going, The
Brain Box is the essential guide to learning, revision and motivation.

TIPS
STRA AND
TEGIE
S

Perfect for secondary and further education students.

RY

MO

ME

DAVID HODGSON
& TIM BENTON

NING

LEAR

MOTIVAT

ION

ING

REVIS

Tim Benton is a trainer and educator whose business clients include M&S
and Mercedes-Benz. He works with teachers, school leaders, students,
parents and governors across the primary, secondary and further education
sectors covering learning skills, confidence building and preparing for life
beyond school.
David Hodgson is a Master Practitioner and Trainer of NLP, has the British
Psychological Society Level A&B, a Diploma in Careers Guidance and a
Diploma in Management. He is a Training Consultant in the North East who
has worked with companies such as Orange, Walkers Crisps, the NHS, the
Institute of Careers Guidance and Association of Graduate Careers Services.
He works with young people and those who work with them on motivation,
goal setting, life skills and employability.

the essential
guide to succes
s
at school or
college

978-178135113-0
£9.99
148 x 210mm

62

books for students

192 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

They Did You Can –
revised edition

The Buzz

A practical confidence builder for
teenagers

How to achieve whatever
you want in life with the
help of your sporting
heroes

David Hodgson

Michael Finnigan

Foreword by Ian Gilbert

The Buzz is an exciting collection of interactive techniques developed with teachers and
students to inform and inspire young people to make positive life choices.
Packed with interactive activities, practical tips and humour, it has something for every
student. The Buzz blends all the richness and energy of NLP and Personality type theory
and is presented in a style designed to inspire and educate both teachers and students
alike.
Perfect for secondary and further education students. thebuzzbook.co.uk

978-190442481-9
£9.99
210 x 156mm

176 pages
pb • ebook
(t)

Also Available

The Buzz – Audiobook

crownhouse.co.uk

Mike Finnigan has been working in performance psychology since 1991 and has also
worked in the elite sports arena in golf, cricket, rugby and football. He believes that,
with the help of their sporting heroes, young people can achieve anything they want
in the sporting world. By interviewing many sporting celebrities he has discovered just
what it was that helped them to make it. Mike says “We can all make up excuses but you
have to want to win more than you want the alibi for losing. Once you do that, you give
yourself a proper chance of winning.”
Find out the secrets of success of:
Sir Clive Woodward, Martin Johnson CBE, David Moyes, Sir Tom Finney, Philip Neville,
Gordon Banks, Gary Kirsten, Karen Barber, Dame Mary Peters, Jeremy Snape, Eric
Simons, Beth Tweddle and Jonathan Davies MBE.
Perfect for secondary and further education students.

978-184590043-4
£6.99 inc VAT
audio CD 71 minutes
(t)

978-178135004-1
£14.99
182 x 222mm

books for students

pb • ebook
182 pages
(t)

63

The Little Book of Dyslexia

The Little Book of the Autism
Spectrum

Both sides of the classroom

Joe Beech
The Little Book of Dyslexia, written by a dyslexic teacher,
references both personal experience and current
research findings to highlight issues faced by people of
all ages with dyslexia.
It looks at a number of strategies that can be used
both inside and outside the classroom as well as listing
various resources all designed to create a learning
environment that helps – not hinders – the dyslexic
learner. Joe won the British Dyslexia Association,
Outstanding Achievement Award, Adult Category
2013 .

978-178135010-2
£10.99
174 x 124mm

64

176 pages
hb • ebook
(p)

Dr Samantha Todd
The Little Book of the Autism Spectrum allows anyone who
lives or works with children with autism to understand
their world through an ‘autism lens’.
The most positive step we can take with a child with
autism is to understand the condition, and the world
in general, from his or her point of view. This book
develops the knowledge and delivers evidence-based
strategies for communication, social interaction and the
emotional, behavioral and sensory challenges faced by
young people with autism.

978-178135089-8
£10.99
174 x 124mm

special educational needs

224 pages
hb • ebook
(p)

The Perfect SENCO
Natalie Packer

The Perfect SENCO is an essential guide for those with
responsibility for ensuring high quality provision for,
and progress of, pupils with SEN. It provides guidance
for SENCOs and other senior leaders on working in a
strategic way to support improvement. It will be of use
not only for potential or newly appointed SENCOs, but
also for those who are more experienced and wish to
keep their day-to-day practice up to date.
Updated to include the September 2014 SEND Code of
Practice.

978-178135104-8
£10.99
124 x 174mm

152 pages
hb • ebook
(p)

The Magic of Metaphor

The Magic of Modern
Metaphor

77 Stories for Teachers Trainers &
Thinkers

Walking with the Stars

Nick Owen

David Hodgson

Magic of

Modern
Metaphor
Walking with the Stars

Written and Illustrated by

David Hodgson

Edited by Nick Owen

A collection of powerful stories designed to engage, inspire and transform the listener
as well as the reader. Promoting positive feelings, confidence, direction, vision,
they supply a wealth of advice and information on the art of creating metaphor and
storytelling.
“A treasure trove of wisdom and fun! ”
Richard D. Field OBE, Industrialist, Leadership Coach and student

978-189983670-3
£16.99
234 x 156mm

256 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

Also Available

The Magic of Metaphor
– audiobook
crownhouse.co.uk

978-184590405-0
£19.99 inc VAT
audio CD
(p)

A wonderful collection of stories for teachers, trainers, parents and thinkers sharing
ancient wisdom through a modern relationship between grandson and grandad. The
recollections chart the growth of the child from teenager to adult under the guidance
of his grandad. The grandad provides answers to the questions he is asked with stories,
challenges, games and questions.
Warm, funny and inspiring stories to be read individually or as a whole story by adults
or children.

978-184590394-7
£16.99
234 x 156mm

208 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

More Magic of
Metaphor

978-190442441-3
£18.99
368 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

Nick Owen

language & metaphor

65

NLP for Teachers

The NLP Toolkit

Richard Churches and Roger Terry

Roger Terry and Richard Churches

NLP for Teachers covers a wide range of practical tools
that will enhance your interpersonal effectiveness and
classroom delivery.

The book is organised in an accessible way and
provides numerous practical off the shelf ideas and
approaches that are grounded in teacher experience
and practice. NLP is often described as ‘the technology
of emotional intelligence’. The NLP Toolkit gives you
practical ‘how to’ ways to develop your own emotional
resilience as well as ways to work with children in the
area of emotional and social skills.

How to be a Highly Effective Teacher

978-184590063-2
£24.99
297 x 210mm

240 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

Happy Kids
Happy You

978-184590128-8
£14.99
256 pages
pb • ebook
(t)

Sue Beever

66

For Teachers, Trainers and School Leaders

978-184590138-7
£24.99
297 x 210mm

neuro linguistic programming (nlp)

288 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

Personality in the Classroom

Motivating and inspiring every teacher and
student

David Hodgson
Brilliant teachers really understand themselves and
their students. By uncovering personality types teachers
can transform learning in their classroom. This practical
book helps teachers improve communication, develop
creativity, build positive relationships and boost
flexibility and organisational skills to become the best
teacher they can be. David has introduced this model
to hundreds of schools, primary and secondary, both
across the UK and abroad to inspire students, classroom
teachers and leadership teams.

978-184590741-9
£24.99
297 x 210mm

272 pages
pb • ebook
(p)

Also Available

The
Competency
Curriculum
Toolkit
Workbook

Jackie Beere MBA
OBE and Helen
Boyle

A Moon on Water
Activities, Games &
Stories for Developing
Children’s Spiritual
Intelligence

Roy Leighton, Trisha
Lee, Tim Harding and
Steve Bowkett
A workbook of practical ideas
and activities for use in schools
that can be applied in a range of
contexts across the curriculum.

978-184590392-3
£24.99
297 x 210mm
200 pages
pb + CD-ROM + audio
CD • Ebook
(p)

crownhouse.co.uk

The Competency
Curriculum Toolkit

Developing PLTS Through
Themed Learning

Jackie Beere MBA OBE
and Helen Boyle
This book explores the
concept of a competencybased curriculum for KS3 and
provides a range of resources
for implementing creative
learning in schools.

978-184590126-4
£29.99
297 x 210mm
208 pages
pb + CD-ROM
(p)

The Learner’s
Toolkit

The Primary
Learner’s Toolkit

An essential resource
for supporting the SEAL
framework for all those
teaching 11-16 year olds. The
book contains 50 lessons to
teach competencies. Each
has teacher’s notes on leading
the lesson and a CD-ROM
in the back of the book has
all the student forms and
worksheets necessary for the
lessons.

Building on the success of
Jackie’s The Learner’s Toolkit,
this version aimed at younger
children contains everything
you need to create truly
independent learners. This
book helps create children
who are confident and
resilient in themselves and
in their ability to learn and
learn well.

Jackie Beere MBA OBE

978-184590070-0
£29.99
297 x 210mm
224 pages
pb + CD-ROM
(p)

Jackie Beere MBA OBE

978-184590395-4
£29.99
297 x 210mm
224 pages
pb + CD-ROM
(p)

978-184590396-1
£3.99
297 x 210mm
88 pages
saddle stitched
(p)

The Learner’s
Toolkit Student
Workbook 1

978-184590097-7

The Learner’s
Toolkit Student
Workbook 2
978-184590103-5
£3.99 each
297 x 210mm
88 pages
saddle stitched
(p)

personal, learning and thinking skills/ emotional intelligence 67

Passive Music
for Accelerated
Learning

978-189983663-5
£19.99 inc VAT
audio CD 120 minutes
(p)

Meditation

£12.99 inc VAT
audio CD 60 mins
(p)

Roland Roberts

Roland Roberts
978-190442444-4

The Little Book of Music for
the Classroom
Using Music to Improve Memory,
Motivation, Learning and Creativity

Nina Jackson
If you ever want to start a fight in the staffroom
then bring up the question of the use of music
in the classroom. And if you want to settle that
perennial dispute then this is the book to do it
with. Nina’s groundbreaking research has proven
how music can be of direct benefit for learning
and motivation in classrooms and this book,
simply and effectively, tells you what music to use,
when and why. So put away your whale song CD
and explore how real music can transform your
classroom.

978-184590091-5
£10.99
174 x 124mm
160 pages
hb • ebook
(p)

68

‘kidz-fiz-biz’ physical business
for kids

Learning through drama, dance and song

The Accelerated
Learning Zone

978-190442445-1
£12.99 inc VAT
audio CD 60 mins
(p)

Classical Octane
Roland Roberts
978-190442443-7

£12.99 inc VAT
audio CD 60 mins
(p)

Mozart for
Accelerated
Learning

978-189983661-1
£19.99 inc VAT
audio CD 120 minutes
(p)

Music for Learning

978-190442446-8
£29.99 inc VAT
audio CD x 3, 180 mins
(p)

Roland Roberts

Marlene Rattigan
‘kidz-fiz-biz’ is a user-friendly music and
movement programme for early childhood. It
incorporates: songs, rhymes, fingerplays, music
skills, percussion, dance, drama, motor skills,
listening skills, flexibility, relaxation and an
integrated approach with links to other learning
areas. Music includes classical, jazz, folk, pop and
proven children’s favorites. No music or physical
education background is required.
Ages 3-7

Roland Roberts
978-184590000-7
£29.99 inc VAT
297 x 210mm
80 pages
pb + 2 CDs
(p)

music & movement

Roland Roberts

Set includes Classical Octane,
The Accelerated Learning
Zone and Meditation.

Title index
365 Things To Make You Go Hmmm ... 36

F

A

Five Minute Coach, The 54
Freaked Out 56
From My Heart 45
Full On Learning 42
Fun Learning Activities for Modern 		
Foreign Languages 6

Accelerated Learning Zone, The 68
A Moon on Water 67
Are You Dropping the Baton? 53
Art of Being a Brilliant NQT, The 4
Art of Being a Brilliant Teacher, The 5
ASK 53

B
Bad Education 47
Best Job in the World, The 49
Big Book of Independent Thinking, The 46
Book of Plenary, The 18
Book of Thunks®, The 28
Brain Box, The 62
Brave Heads 53
Brave PAs 11
Bright Ideas for Managing the Positive Classroom 46
Buzz, The 63
Buzz, The - Audiobook 63

C
Classical Octane 68
Competency Curriculum Toolkit, The 67
Competency Curriculum Toolkit Workbook, The 67
Covering the Curriculum with Stories 46

D
Dancing about Architecture 31
Dear Nina 7
Dirty Teaching 33
Discipline Coach, The 55
Don’t Change the Light Bulbs 34

G
Girl Bullying 14
Good Ideas For Good Teachers 			
Who Want Good Jobs 12

H
Happy Kids Happy You 66
High Performers 52
How to be an Amazing Middle Leader 50
How to be an Amazing Teacher 38
How To Teach 18

Learning through a lens 20
Learning to Learn in Practice 54
Learning with ‘e’s 9, 57
Literacy 8, 19
Literacy Toolkit, The 60
Little Book of Awe and Wonder, The 32
Little Book of Bereavement for Schools, The 30
Little Book of Big Stuff about the Brain, The 30
Little Book of Charisma, The 29
Little Book of Dyslexia, The 64
Little Book of Inspirational Teaching Activities, The 29
Little Book of Laughter, The 31
Little Book of Music for the Classroom, The 68
Little Book of the Autism Spectrum, The 64
Little Book of Thunks®, The 28
Little Book of Values, The 31
Little Owl’s Book of Thinking 29

M

Impact Techniques in the Classroom 47
Improving Classroom Performance 40
Independent Thinking 48
Inspirational Teachers, Inspirational Learners 52
Invisible Teaching 40

Magic of Metaphor, The 65
Magic of Metaphor, The - audiobook 65
Magic of Modern Metaphor, The 65
Manglish 58
Mapping Inner Space - Second Edition 45
Meditation 68
More Magic of Metaphor 65
Mozart for Accelerated Learning 68
Music for Learning 68
My School Improvement Doodle Book 45

K

N

‘kidz-fiz-biz’ physical business for kids 68

Never Mind the Inspectors 42
NLP for Teachers 66
NLP Toolkit, The 66
Numberverse, The 23, 61

I

L
Lazy Teacher’s Handbook, The 37
Leadership Dialogues 10
Leadership with a Moral Purpose 52
Learner’s Toolkit, The 67
Learner’s Toolkit Workbook, The 67

O
Oops! 41
Opening Doors to Famous Poetry and Prose 59

69

Title index
Outstanding Teaching, Engaging Learners 16
Outstanding Teaching, Teaching Backwards 17

P
Passive Music for Accelerated Learning 68
Perfect Assessment for Learning 24
Perfect Further Education Lesson, The 26
Perfect ICT Every Lesson 26, 57
Perfect Maths Lesson, The 25, 61
Perfect (Ofsted) English Lesson, The 27
Perfect (Ofsted) Inspection, The 27
Perfect (Ofsted) Lesson, The 27
Perfect (Ofsted) School Governor, The 27
Perfect (Ofsted) Science Lesson, The 25
Perfect SENCO, The 26, 64
Perfect Teacher Coach, The 24
Perfect Teacher-Led CPD 25
Perfect Teacher, The 24
Personalising Learning in the Primary Classroom 47
Personality in the Classroom 66
Philosophy Shop, The 22
Primary Heads 51
Primary Learner’s Toolkit, The 67
Primary Maths 19, 61
Provocations 23
Pygmalion in the Classroom 47

R
rEvolution 53
Rocket Up Your Class! 47

S
Secret of Literacy, The 60
Sorting Out Behaviour 55
Subject Leader, The 54

T
Talk-Less Teaching 15

70

Teacher’s Toolkit, The 39
Teaching Notes from the Front Line 51
Teaching Poetry in the Primary Classroom 58
Teaching with Flowers 21
They Did You Can - revised edition 63
Thinking Allowed on Schooling 49
Thinking Teacher, The 43
Thoughtings 22
Trivium 21c 40
Twenty-First Century School Assembly and Classroom
Activities 35

U
Unhomework 44

V
Visual Thinking 45

W
Where will I do my pineapples? 30
Whole School Progress the LAZY Way 37

Y
Young, Gifted and Bored 40
You: Rebranded 13

Author index
A

D

Hunton, Jake 6

Allison, Shaun 25
Anderson, Mark 26, 57
Ashes, Lisa Jane 58

Day, Andrew 22, 23, 61
Didau, David 27, 60
Duckworth, Julie 31

J

B

E

Bartlett, Tim 27
Beadle, Phil 8, 18, 19, 31, 47
Beasley, John 25
Beaulieu, Danie 47
Beech, Joe 64
Beere MBA OBE, Jackie 24, 27, 67
Beever, Sue 66
Bentley-Davies, Caroline 38, 50
Benton, Tim 62
Birch, David 23
Bowkett, Steve 67
Boyle, Helen 67
Broughton, Terri 24
Burns, Mark 16, 17
Button, Oliver 53

C
Castellino, Mariette 54
Chapman, Stephen 40
Churches, Richard 66
Clutterbuck, Peter 46
Coles, Tait 42
Cooper, Lynne 54
Cope, Andy 5
Cox, Bob 59
Creasy, Mark 44
Curran, Andrew 30

Jackson, Nina 7, 68
Jacobson, Lenore 47
Jervis, Alan 40
Jones, Rachel 34

Elder, Zoë 42

K

F

Keeling, Ben 45
Keeling, Dave 31, 40, 47
Kelly, Gill 30
Kidd, Dr Debra 51
Kirkman, Leah 15

Finnigan, Michael 63

G
Gadsby, Claire 24
Garnett, Steve 40, 54
Garry, Angela 11
George, David 40
Gilbert, Ian 28, 29, 30, 46, 48
Gilbert, Olivia 30
Gilbert, Phoebe 30
Gilbert, William 30
Ginnis, Paul 39, 46
Ginnis, Sharon 46
Goddard, Vic 49
Griffith, Andy 16, 17

L
Laar, Bill 51
Lee, Trisha 67
Leighton, Roy 67
Lovatt, Mark 54
Loynd, Ian 25, 61
Lucas, Bill 53

M

H
Haigh, Gerald 12
Harding, Tim 67
Harris, Dave 10, 53
Hawkes, Dr Neil 45
Henley, Chris 4, 5
Hewitt, Jane 20
Hodgson, David 29, 40, 62, 63, 65, 66

Maal, Nusa 45
Manu, Richie 13
Margulies, Nancy 45
Masterson, Phil 53
McFall, Dr Matthew 32

O
Owen, Nick 65

71

Author index
P
Packer, Natalie 26, 64
Phinn, Gervase 58
Pridham, Simon 56

V
Valenza, Christine 45

Q

W

Quinlan, Oliver 43

Wallace, Isabella 15
Warburton, Julie 21
Waters, Mick 49
West Burnham, John 10
Wheeler, Steve 9, 57
Wilmot, Elaine 47
Worley, Peter 22

R
Rattigan, Marlene 68
Roberson, Jim 55
Roberts, Hywel 41
Robertson, Juliet 33
Roberts, Roland 68
Robinson, Martin 40
Rosenthal, Robert 47
Rossa, Jackie 26
Rowe, Jeremy 55
Ryan, Will 35, 52

S
Sam, Dr 14
Sara, Amanda 60
Smith, Alistair 52, 54
Smith, Jim 37
Sparky Teaching 36
Strang, Juliet 53

T
Terry, Roger 66
Tiley-Nunn, Nick 19, 61
Todd, Dr Samantha 64
Toward, Gary 4, 5

72

Turner, John 54

Overseas representation
Australasia

Footprint Books Pty Ltd.
1/6A Prosperity Pde, Warriewood, NSW
2102 Australia
Tel: +61 (0) 2 9997 3973
Fax: +61 (0) 2 9997 3185
Email: info@footprint.com.au
www.footprint.com.au

Canada

Fitzhenry and Whiteside Ltd
195 Allstate Parkway
Markham, Ontario L3R 4T8, Canada
Tel: + 1 800 387 9776
Email: bookinfo@fitzhenry.ca
www. fitzhenry.ca

Central and Eastern Europe

IMA Publishers’ Sales Representation
14 York Rise, London NW5 1ST
Tel: +44 (0) 20 7813 3507
Fax: +44 (0) 20 7485 8462
Email: tony.moggach@tonymoggach.com

Cyprus and Greece

Charles Gibbes
Email: charlesgibbes@hotmail.com

Eire and Northern Ireland

Geoff Bryan
15 Kingston Close
Ballinteer
Dublin 16, Ireland
Tel: + 353 86 8146899
Email: independentpublishersagent@
gmail.com

Hong Kong

Aromix Books Company Ltd
Unit 7, 8th Floor, Block B
Hoi Luen Ind Ctr
55 Hoi Yuen Road
Kwun Tong
Hong Kong
Tel: +852 2749 1288
Fax: +852 2749 0068
Email: nick@aromix.cn
Web: aromix.cn

India

Research Press
GF -31, MGF Megacity Mall,
M G Road,
Gurgaon
India
Tel: +91 9811032998
Email: aparmar@researchpress.co.in
www.researchpress.co.in

Latin American/Caribbean

David Williams
InterMediaAmericana Ltd
P O Box 8734
London
SE21 7ZF
Email: david@intermediaamericana.com

Malaysia

PMS Publishers Services Pte Ltd
Unit 509, Block E, Phileo Damansara 1,
Jalan 16/11, 46350
Petaling Jaya, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: +603 7955 3588
Fax: +603 7955 3017
Email: pmsmal@pms.com.sg

Middle East

Litmus Education
Tel: +971 50 4538250
Email: ph@litmuseducation.com

Philippines, Korea and Taiwan
Bong Sagun,
IJ Sagun Enterprises Inc
#2 Topaz Road, Ortigas Greenheights
Subdivision,
Barangay
San Isidro Taytay, Rizal, Philippines
Tel/Fax: +632 658-8466
Email: sagun_ent1960@yahoo.com

Singapore

PMS Publishers Services Pte Ltd
10-C Jalan Ampas #06-01
Ho Seng Lee Flatted Warehouse
Singapore 329513
Tel: +65 6256 5166
Fax: +65 6253 0008
Email: info@pms.com.sg
www.pms.com.sg

Spain, Portugal and Gibraltar

Iberian Book Services
Sector Islas, Bloque 12, 1B
28760 Tres Cantos (Madrid), Spain
Email: cprout@iberianbookservices.com

Thailand and Indonesia

Chris Ashdown
Publishers International Marketing

1 Monkton Close
Ferndown
Dorset BH22 9LL.
Tel/Fax: + 44 (0) 1202 896210
Email: chris@pim-uk.com
www.pim-uk.com

USA

Crown House Publishing Company LLC
6 Trowbridge Drive, Suite 5, Bethel,
CT 06801-2858, USA
Tel: +1 203 778 1300
Fax: +1 203 778 9100
Email: info@CHPUS.com
www.crownhousepublishing.com

South Africa, Namibia,
Botswana, Lesotho, Swaziland
and Zimbabwe
Juta and Company Ltd
1st Floor, Sunclare Building, 21 Dreyer
Street, Claremont, 7708, South Africa
Tel: + 27 21 659 2300
Fax: + 27 21 659 2662
Email: msymington@juta.co.za
www.juta.co.za

Have you seen our
general catalogue?
If you would like a copy,
please email:
books@crownhouse.co.uk

73

Notes

74

Notes

75

Crown House Publishing Limited
Crown Buildings, Bancyfelin
Carmarthen, Carmarthenshire
SA33 5ND, UK
crownhouse.co.uk

